OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc., ID, Channel 22)

Census data selected: 1990
TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date: 09-09-2008
Record Selected for Analysis
K221K-D USERRECORD-01 REXBURG, ETC

. ID US
Channel 22 ERP 0.068 kW  HAAT 85. m RCAMSL 01559 m STRINGENT MASK
Latitude 043-43- 16 Longitude 0111-56-30

Status APP Zone 2 Border

Dir Antenna Make usr Model AC8413 Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth 30.
Last update Cutoff date Docket

Comments

Applicant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km

Not full service station

Facility meets maximum power limit

A%Bmu;h Eﬁ@ ?AAT 51. O(ng F(50,90)
e m
0-8 0-833 8;.0 11.9
45.0 0.054 83.5 13.1
90.0 0.005 62.2 6.5
135.0 0.000 68.8 2.7
180.0 0.000 87.9 2.8
225.0 0.000 99.7 4.3
270.0 0.000 100.3 3.4
315.0 0.001 91.0 4.9

Contour Overlap to Proposed Station
Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete

Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Table Mountain

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadian coordination distance
Proposed facility is beyond the Mexican coordination distance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations

A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AA A AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA A AL AR LA AdAxk

Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station

Channel Call City/State ARN
22 K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID USERRECORDO1
Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station
Chan Call City/State Distgkm) Status Aﬁglicatlon Ref. No.
14  K14MC LAVA HOT SPRINGS 1ID 123.3 LIC BLTT -20060817ABW
15  K15HR MACKAY 1D 140.7 LIC BLTT -20060908AAH
15 KPIF POCATELLO 1ID 106.1 LIC BLCT -20040301AWJ

1



OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc., ID, Channel 22)

NEW

NEW

NEW
K19FG
950512K
950306K
K21HV
K21CE
K21JC-D
K21HH
K21JG-D
NEW
K221M-D
K221M-D
NEW
KIPT
KIPT
K22HD
KHMT
K22GW
NEW
K221U-D
961001K
960627K
K221T
K22HX-D
NEW
K22DM
K22DE
KO5DK
K22ClI
K22BK
K22BK
K23JH-D
K23JA-D
K23JA-D
K23DO
K23BV
KPVI
K23GR
K23GR
K23J1-D
NEW
KPPP-LP
960919K
960919L
970331L
970328K
K251D
K26EW
K261A
NEW
K59DY
K30JW-D
K30BC

G
E

L
M

H
C
C
F

JACKSON Wy

JACKSON WY

JACKSON WY

TETON VILLAGE WY
IDAHO FALLS ID
IDAHO FALLS ID
MALAD CITY ID
MONTPELIER 1D
POCATELLO 1D
PRESTON 1D

EMIGRANT MT
EVANSTON WY

CHALLIS ID

CHALLIS 1D

PRESTON 1D

TWIN FALLS 1D

TWIN FALLS 1D

BUTTE MT

HARDIN MT

WELLS NV

DUCHESNE UT
HUNTSVILLE UT

LOGAN UT

LOGAN UT

PROVO UT

RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT
ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT
RURAL SUMMIT COUNTY UT
TOOELE UT

BIG PINEY WY

LANDER WY

ROCK SPRINGS, ETC. WY
ROCK SPRINGS, ETC. WY
LEADORE 1D

MALAD CITY ID

MALAD CITY 1D
MALTA, ETC. ID
MONTPELIER 1D
POCATELLO 1D
PRESTON 1D

PRESTON 1D
EMIGRANT, ETC. MT
JACKSON, ETC. WY
POCATELLO 1D
POCATELLO 1D
POCATELLO 1D
POCATELLO 1D
POCATELLO 1D

TETON VILLAGE WY
IDAHO FALLS ID
JACKSON WY

LAVA HOT SPRINGS 1D
JACKSON WY

SODA SPRINGS 1D
WEST YELLOWSTONE MT

KHIH-LP JACKSON WY
%%%%%%%%6%%%%%%%%%%%%%6%%%%%%%%6%% %% %% % %% % %% Y% % %% %% % %% % %% %% % %% % %% %% % %% % %% %%

100.
100.
100.
98.
63.

4.
183.
154.
105.
177.
205.
174.
193.
193.
177.
228.
228.
292.
374.
373.
385.
280.
212.
219.
382.
242 .
405.
320.
341.
179.
276.
326.
320.
153.
183.
183.
194.
154.
94.
177.
177.
205.
87.
105.
102.
104.
104.
105.
87.
20.
100.
123.
87.
122.
129.
100.

OOOWWONNOOVOVONWOWVWMNOOOWWONUIOWWANNUTIWWARONOODOOORFROWONOOHNOWWOOO

APP
APP
APP
LIC
APP

LIC

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State
14 K14MC LAVA HOT SPRINGS
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State

14  950320KE BOISE 1D

14  Ki4I1C BURLEY, ETC. ID

14  KTWT-LP TWIN FALLS 1ID

14  K14LWw MYTON UT

14  NEW ROOSEVELT UT

ID

1

BNPTTL
BNPTTL
BNPTTL
BLTT
BPCT
BPCT
BLTT
BLTT
BMPDTT
BLTT
BDCCDTT
BNPTTL
BMPDTL
BDCCDTT
BSFDTT
BPEDT
BLEDT
BLTTL
BMPCDT
BLTT
BSFDTT
BDCCDTT
BPET
BPET
BLTT
BDCCDTT
BSFEDTT
BLTT
BLTT
BDISTT
BLTT
BLTTL
BPTTL
BDCCDTT
BDISTT
BLDTT
BLTT
BLTT
BLCDT
BLTT
BDFCDTT
BDCCDTT
BSFEDTT
BLTTL
BPCT
BPCT
BPET
BPCT
BLTT
BLTT
BNPTTL
BNPTTL
BDISTT
BNPTTL
BLTT
BNPTTL

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Distgkm) Status
355.4 APP

134.
197.
269.
297.

2

3
6
8
2

LIC
cp
cp
APP

-200608

Applicatio
BBCT

BLTT
BDCCDTL

BDFCDTT
BDCCDTT

-20000824ADZ
-20000831BMP
-20000830BKS
-20050304ABT
-19950512KG

-19950306KF

-20080722AEI
-19980709J1

-20080317AFH
-20040503AF1I
-20070410ADZ
-20000831EHB
-20080722ADR
-20061030AEW
-20060630CFG
-20080620AGQ
-20030530BKW
-20070611AFW
-20070125ACV
-20050310AEP
-20060630ANT
-20070521AEY
-19961001KL

-19960627KM

-20080812ABE
-20061006ACU
-20060630BQX
-20040223A0W
-19910607I1E

-20080317AIG
-198901121D

-19930817JC

-20080717ANV
-20061030ABO
-20051116AFA
-20080722AEJ
-199209041B

-19980709JF

-20060706AEF
-20040503AFJ
-20080626ABV
-20061030ASK
-20060630CGP
-20010202AAl
-19960919KH

-19960919LC

-19970331LC

-19970328KF

-20050304ACC
-19990720J1

-20000828BAC
-20000829ALU
-20060323AHV
-20000829AMB
-198804261C

-20000828AJS

17ABW

n Ref. No.

-19950320KE
-199102151M
-20061027ABZ
-20070328ACH
-20061003AGR



OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc.,

ID, Channel 22)

14 KJZZ-TV SALT LAKE CITY UT 218.4 LIC BLCT -19951010KE

14 KIWY-DT JACKSON WY 138.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O157

15 KPIF POCATELLO 1D 50.7 LIC BLCT -20040301AWJ
15 KPIF POCATELLO 1D 50.7 CP BPCDT -20080304ACO
15 KPIF POCATELLO 1D 50.7 APP BMPCDT -20080620AHZ
15 KUTA-LD LOGAN UT 95.3 CP BDCCDTL -20061024AFZ
15 K18FJ SALT LAKE CITY UT 200.9 CP BDISDTT -20060329ACT
17 KISU-TV POCATELLO ID 112.2 APP BPEDT -20080620AGK
17 KISU-DT POCATELLO 1D 112.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O257

29 NEW BURLEY, ETC. 1D 134.3 APP BSFDTT -20060630CYY
29 NEW LAVA HOT SPRINGS ID 0.1 APP BNPTTL -20000829ALU
29 K29EY PRESTON 1D 57.3 CP BDFCDTT -20080626ABY
22 K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 123.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
BHHHHHH
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No.
15 K15HR MACKAY 1 BLTT -20060908AAH
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist&km) Status ABpIication Ref. No.
14  KTWT-LP TWIN FALLS 1ID 146.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027ABZ
15  K15CH LEWISTON 1D 385.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20060330A1Z
15 KPIF POCATELLO 1ID 150.5 LIC BLCT -20040301AWJ
15 KPIF POCATELLO 1D 150.5 CP BPCDT -20080304AC0
15 KPIF POCATELLO 1ID 150.5 APP BMPCDT -20080620AHZ
15  KXLF-DT BUTTE MT 250.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O175
15 NEW HELENA MT 322.5 ADD BPRM -19960920AAB
15 KUTA-LD LOGAN UT 276.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20061024AFZ
15 K18FJ SALT LAKE CITY UT 376.5 CP BDISDTT  -20060329ACT
17  KISU-TV POCATELLO ID 94.2 APP BPEDT -20080620AGK
17  KISU-DT POCATELLO 1D 94.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0257
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 140.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
HHHHH R
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

NTSC Baseline Analysis

Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No.
15 NEW POCATELLO 1ID DTVPLN -NPLNO919
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist&kmg Status Agelication Ref. No.
14  KIWY-DT JACKSON WY 141. PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O157
15 KXLF-DT BUTTE MT 342.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O175
15 NEW PRICE UT 390.9 PLN DTVPLN -NPLNO937
15 DNCE ELKO NV 366.4 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN0O944
16 KMVT-DT TWIN FALLS 1D 170.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0215
17 KISU-DT POCATELLO ID 68.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0257
22 NEW LOGAN UT 138.8 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1159
23 KPVI-DT POCATELLO ID 1.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522
Results for: 15N ID POCATELLO DTVPLN NPLNO919 PLN
POPULATION AREA gsq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 218936
not affected by terrain losses 206481 24117 8
lost to NTSC 1 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 452 799.2
lost to all 1IX 452 799.2
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OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc., ID, Channel 22)

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 KPIF POCATELLO 1D BLCT -20040301AWJ
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkm) Status Ag@llcatlon Ref. No.
14  KIWY-DT JACKSON wy 157.9 PLN -DTVP0O157
15  KXLF-DT BUTTE MT 349.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O175
15 960703KK PRICE UT 389.0 CP BPET -19960703KK
16  KMVT-DT TWIN FALLS 1D 155.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0215
17  KISU-TV POCATELLO 1D 71.7 APP BPEDT -20080620AGK
17  KISU-DT POCATELLO 1D 71.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0257
22  961001KL LOGAN UT 131.3 APP BPET -19961001KL
22  960627KM LOGAN UT 137.3 APP BPET -19960627KM
23  KPVI-DT POCATELLO ID 15.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 106.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
HHH T R A R R T

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Analysis of current record

Channel Call Cit /State Appllcatlon Ref. No
18 NEW JACKSON NPTTL -20000824ADZ
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km% Status Agelication Ref. No.
14  KIWY-DT JACKSON wy 0. PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO157
17  NEW JACKSON WY 0.0 APP BNPTTL -20000830BKR
18 KBGH-DT FILER 1D 308.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO303
18 KSVI-DT BILLINGS MT 323.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0314
18  KWYB BUTTE MT 312.7 LIC BLCT -19961010KF
18  K18DL LOGAN UT 233.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20080731ACY
18 K18HS-D MYTON UT 344.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AGO
18 961118KE OGDEN UT 292.4 APP BPET -19961118KE
18 960722KV OGDEN UT 273.9 APP BPET -19960722KV
18 960726KR OGDEN UT 273.9 APP BPET -19960726KR
18 961119KK OGDEN UT 278.5 APP BPET -19961119KK
18 K18HV-D PEOA, OAKLEY UT 308.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ALX
18 KFENB-DT CASPER WY 369.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO335
18 NEW JACKSON WY 0.0 APP BNPTTL -20000831BMP
19  K19EW PRESTON 1D 170.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20080626ABU
19  NEW JACKSON WY 0.0 APP BNPTTL -20000830BKS
19 K19HJ-D PINEDALE, ETC. WY 84.9 LIC BLDTT -20080305AEZ
19  K19FG TETON VILLAGE WY 8.2 LIC BLTT -20050304ABT
20  950306KF IDAHO FALLS 1D 142.4 APP BPCDT -20080215AJF
33 K33JQ-D BIG PINEY, ETC. WY 120.5 LIC BLDTT -20080305AFA
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 100.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
HHHHH I
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Analysis of current record

Channel Call Cit /State Appllcatlon Ref. No
18 NEW JACKSON NPTTL -20000831BMP
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist(km% Status Agellcation Ref. No.
14  KIWY-DT JACKSON wy 0. PLN PLN -DTVPO157
17  NEW JACKSON WY 0.0 APP BNPTTL -20000830BKR
18 KBGH-DT FILER ID 308.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO303
18 KSVI-DT BILLINGS MT 323.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0314
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OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc., ID, Channel 22)

18 KWYB BUTTE MT 312.7 LIC BLCT -19961010KF

18 K18DL LOGAN UT 233.4 CP BDFCDTT -20080731ACY
18 K18HS-D MYTON UT 344.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AGO
18 961118KE OGDEN UT 292.4 APP BPET -19961118KE

18 960722KV OGDEN UT 273.9 APP BPET -19960722KV

18 960726KR OGDEN UT 273.9 APP BPET -19960726KR

18 961119KK OGDEN UT 278.5 APP BPET -19961119KK

18 K18HV-D PEOA, OAKLEY UT 308.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ALX
18 KENB-DT CASPER WY 369.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO335

18 NEW JACKSON WY 0.0 APP BNPTTL -20000824ADZ
19 K19EW PRESTON 1D 170.4 CP BDFCDTT -20080626ABU
19 NEW JACKSON WY 0.0 APP BNPTTL -20000830BKS
19 K19HJ-D PINEDALE, ETC. WY 84.9 LIC BLDTT -20080305AEZ
19 K19FG TETON VILLAGE WY 8.2 LIC BLTT -20050304ABT
20 950306KF IDAHO FALLS 1D 142.4 APP BPCDT -20080215AJF
33 K33JQ-D BIG PINEY, ETC. WY 120.5 LIC BLDTT -20080305AFA
22 K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 100.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
BHHHHHH
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
19 NEW JACKSON WY BNPTTL -20000830BKS
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Aﬁglication Ref. No.
18 NEW JACKSON WY 0.0 APP BNPTTL -20000824ADZ
18 NEW JACKSON WY 0.0 APP BNPTTL -20000831BMP
19 KBGH FILER ID 308.1 LIC BLET -19940921KE
19 K19HN-D LEADORE 1D 247.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ABR
19 K19GF MALAD CITY 1D 194.1 LIC BLTT -20080722AEH
19  K19DQ MONTPELIER 1D 129.8 LIC BLTT -19980626JF
19  KI19EW PRESTON 1D 170.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20080626ABU
19  KWYB-DT BUTTE MT 312.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O360
19 KWYB BUTTE MT 312.7 APP BDSTA -20071012AUT
19 K19GX-D BUFFALO WY 339.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061020ADK
19 K19HJ-D PINEDALE, ETC. WY 84.9 LIC BLDTT -20080305AEZ
19  K19FG TETON VILLAGE WY 8.2 LIC BLTT -20050304ABT
20  950306KF IDAHO FALLS ID 102.6 CP BPCT -19950306KF
23  KPVI-DT POCATELLO 1D 142.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522
34  K34KB-D HOBACK JUNCTION WY 18.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521AEA
34  K34KA-D JACKSON WY 0.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20070514AGA
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 100.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
HHHHHHH AR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
19 K19FG TETON VILLAGE WY BLTT -20050304ABT
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Aﬁglication Ref. No.
18 NEW JACKSON WY 8.2 APP BNPTTL -20000824ADZ
18 NEW JACKSON WY 8.2 APP BNPTTL -20000831BMP
19 KBGH FILER ID 311.1 LIC BLET -19940921KE
19 K19HN-D LEADORE ID 244.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ABR
19  KI19EW PRESTON 1D 177.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20080626ABU
19  KWYB-DT BUTTE MT 305.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O360
19 KWYB BUTTE MT 305.7 APP BDSTA -20071012AUT
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OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc., ID, Channel 22)

19 K19GX-D BUFFALO WY 335.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061020ADK
19 NEW JACKSON WY 8.2 APP BNPTTL -20000830BKS
19 K19HJ-D PINEDALE, ETC. WY 90.3 LIC BLDTT -20080305AEZ
20 950306KF IDAHO FALLS 1D 101.1 CP BPCT -19950306KF
34 K34KB-D HOBACK JUNCTION WY 26.2 CP BDCCDTT -20070521AEA
34 K34KA-D JACKSON WY 8.1 CP BDCCDTT -20070514AGA
22 K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 98.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
BHHHHHH
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

NTSC Baseline Analysis

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
20 NEW IDAHO FALLS ID DTVPLN -NPLN1077
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Ag@lication Ref. No.
17  KISU-DT POCATELLO ID 0.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0257
19  KBGH FILER ID 166.0 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1041
20 KUSM-DT BOZEMAN MT 272.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0406
20  NEW SALT LAKE CITY UT 318.1 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1092
23  KPVI-DT POCATELLO ID 69.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522
35 KXTF TWIN FALLS 1D 165.9 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1494
Results for: 20N ID IDAHO FALLS DTVPLN NPLN1077 PLN
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 221331 23275.9
not affected by terrain losses 219231 21121.6
lost to NTSC 1 10 320.2
lost to additional 1X by ATV 106 19.0
lost to all 1IX 116 339.1
Analysis of current record
Channel a City/State Application Ref. No.
20 950512KG IDAHO FALLS ID BPCT -19950512KG
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status ABEIication Ref. No.
17  KISU-TV POCATELLO 1D 0.2 APP BPEDT -20080620AGK
17  KISU-DT POCATELLO 1D 0.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0257
19 KBGH FILER ID 166.0 LIC BLET -19940921KE
20 KUSM-DT BOZEMAN MT 272.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0406
20  KTMwW SALT LAKE CITY UT 318.8 CP BPCDT -20080616ACJ
20  KTMW SALT LAKE CITY UT 318.8 CP MOD BMPCT -19990308KF
23  KPVI-DT POCATELLO ID 69.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522
35 KXTF TWIN FALLS 1D 165.9 LIC BLCT -19890131KI
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 63.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
P

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Analysis of current record

Channel a City/State Application Ref. No.
20 950306KF IDAHO FALLS ID BPCT -19950306KF
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkm% Status ABEIication Ref. No.
17  KISU-TV POCATELLO 1ID 3. APP BPEDT -20080620AGK
17  KISU-DT POCATELLO 1D 63.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0257
20 KUSM-DT BOZEMAN MT 223.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0406
20  KTMwW SALT LAKE CITY UT 346.1 CP BPCDT -20080616ACJ
20  KTMw SALT LAKE CITY UT 346.1 CP MOD BMPCT -19990308KF
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OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc., ID, Channel 22)

23 KPVI-DT POCATELLO 1D 8.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522
35 KXTE TWIN FALLS 1D 229 5 LIC BLCT -19890131KI
22 K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 4.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
P

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No.
21 K21HV MALAD CITY 1D BLTT -20080722AEI
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status ABplication Ref. No.
20  950306KF IDAHO FALLS ID 94.1 APP BPCDT -20080215AJF
20 KTFT-LD TWIN FALLS 1D 195.2 LIC BLDTL -20080813AA0
20 NEW TWIN FALLS 1D 194.9 APP BSFDTL -20060630CWP
21  KAID BOISE 1D 367.3 LIC BLEDT -20070712ABY
21  KAID-DT BOISE ID 367.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0434
21  K21CE MONTPELIER 1D 76.0 LIC BLTT -19980709J1
21  K21JC-D POCATELLO 1ID 90.8 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080317AFH
21  K21HH PRESTON 1D 36.1 LIC BLTT -20040503AFI
21  K21JG-D EMIGRANT MT 381.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20070410ADZ
21  K21IM-D COALVILLE UT 145.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ACZ
21  K21HZ-D EMERY UT 360.5 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABR
21  K211K-D FILLMORE, ETC. UT 338.5 CP MOD BMPDTT -20070326AAl
21  K21DhY HEBER CITY UT 179.5 LIC BLTT -19940302J1
21  NEW MAYFIELD UT 332.0 APP BSFDTT -20060630CWJ
21  K211C-D MOUNT PLEASANT UT 290.7 LIC BLDTT -20080722ABE
21 K21FT MYTON UT 224.7 LIC BLTT -20040319AGB
21  K211Y-D PEOA,OAKLEY UT 166.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ALV
21  K21FL SALINA & REDMOND UT 357.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20080731APJ
21  K21JA-D SALT LAKE CITY UT 158.6 CP BDCCDTL —20061030A8L
21  K2113-D SCIPIO UT 319.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ACB
21  K21JL-D WANSHIP UT 156.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADB
21  NEW EVANSTON WY 111.6 APP BNPTTL -20000831EHB
21  K2110-D RIVERTON, ETC. Wy 325.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061017AAY
21  KGWR-DT ROCK SPRINGS WY 266.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0464
22  NEW PRESTON 1D 36.1 APP BSFDTT -20060630CFG
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 187.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ABS
22  K221U-D HUNTSVILLE UT 101.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521AEY
22  961001KL LOGAN UT 45.5 APP BPET -19961001KL
22  960627KM LOGAN UT 49.8 APP BPET -19960627KM
22  K22HX-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 103.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061006ACU
23  KPVI-DT POCATELLO ID 94.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522
36  NEW FISH CREEK, ETC. ID 61.9 APP BDCCDTL  -20080826ACT
36 NEW SODA SPRINGS ETC ID 74.7 APP BSFDTT -20060630CYN
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 183.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
HHHHH I
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No
21 K21CE MONTPELIER ID BLTT -19980709J1
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkmg Status Agellcation Ref. No.
14  KIWY-DT JACKSON Wy 129. PLN PLN -DTVPO157
20  950306KF IDAHO FALLS 1D 98.3 APP BPCDT -20080215AJF
21  K21HV MALAD CITY ID 76.0 LIC BLTT -20080722AEI
21  K21JC-D POCATELLO 1D 106.4 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080317AFH
21  K21HH PRESTON 1D 43.5 LIC BLTT -20040503AF1
21  K21JG-D EMIGRANT MT 332.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20070410ADZ

7



OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc., ID, Channel 22)

21 K21JM-D COALVILLE UT 162.9 CP BDCCDTT -20071003ACZ
21 K21HZ-D EMERY UT 384.7 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABR
21 K211K-D FILLMORE, ETC. UT 381.0 CP MOD BMPDTT -20070326AAl1
21 K21DY HEBER CITY UT 203.2 LIC BLTT -19940302J1
21 NEW MAYFIELD UT 365.2 APP BSFDTT -20060630CWJ
21 K211C-D MOUNT PLEASANT UT 316.8 LIC BLDTT -20080722ABE
21 K211Y-D PEOA,OAKLEY UT 185.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ALV
21 K21FL SALINA & REDMOND UT 392.6 CP BDFCDTT -20080731APJ
21 K21JA-D SALT LAKE CITY UT 204.6 CP BDCCDTL —20061030A8L
21 K211J-D SCIPIO UT 359.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ACB
21 K21JL-D WANSHIP UT 175.7 CP BDCCDTT -20071003ADB
21 NEW EVANSTON WY 39.8 APP BNPTTL -20000831EHB
21 K2110-D RIVERTON, ETC. WY 250.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061017AAY
21 KGWR-DT ROCK SPRINGS WY 215.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0464

22 NEW PRESTON 1D 43.5 APP BSFDTT -20060630CFG
22 K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 159.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ABS
22 K221U-D HUNTSVILLE UT 138.5 CP BDCCDTT -20070521AEY
22 961001KL LOGAN UT 72.4 APP BPET -19961001KL
22 960627KM LOGAN UT 79.4 APP BPET -19960627KM
22 K22HX-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 87.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061006ACU
23 KPVI-DT POCATELLO 1D 98.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522

36 NEW FISH CREEK, ETC. ID 56.5 APP BDCCDTL -20080826ACT
36 NEW SODA SPRINGS ETC ID 36.2 APP BSFDTT -20060630CYN
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 129.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ABK
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 129.8 APP BMPDTL -20080715ABD
22 K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 154.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
HHHHH I T
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No
21 K21JC-D POCATELLO 1ID MPDTT ~20080317AFH
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km% Status Bpllcatlon Ref. No.
20  950306KF IDAHO FALLS ID 15. APP CDT -20080215AJF
20  950306KF IDAHO FALLS ID 109.2 CP BPCT -19950306KF
20 KTFT-LD TWIN FALLS 1D 156.1 LIC BLDTL -20080813AA0
20 NEW TWIN FALLS 1D 155.8 APP BSFDTL -20060630CWP
21 KAID BOISE 1D 306.3 LIC BLEDT -20070712ABY
21 KAID-DT BOISE ID 306.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0434
21 K21HV MALAD CITY 1D 90.8 LIC BLTT -20080722AEI
21 K21CE MONTPELIER 1D 106.4 LIC BLTT -19980709J1
21 K21JG-D EMIGRANT MT 310.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20070410ADZ
21 K21JM-D COALVILLE UT 234.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ACZ
21 K211K-D FILLMORE, ETC. UT 426.0 CP MOD BMPDTT -20070326AAl
21 NEW MAYFIELD UT 422_.0 APP BSFDTT -20060630CWJ
21 K211C-D MOUNT PLEASANT UT 381.5 LIC BLDTT -20080722ABE
21 K211Y-D PEOA,OAKLEY UT 256.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ALV
21 K21JA-D SALT LAKE CITY UT 247.3 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AQL
21 K211J-D SCIPIO UT 408.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ACB
21 K21JL-D WANSHIP UT 246.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADB
21 K2110-D RIVERTON, ETC. WY 330.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061017AAY
21 KGWR-DT ROCK SPRINGS WY 322.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0464
22 K22IM-D CHALLIS 1D 225.3 APP BMPDTL -20080722ADR
22 K22IM-D CHALLIS 1D 225.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AEW
22 NEW PRESTON 1D 102.2 APP BSFDTT -20060630CFG
22 K221U-D HUNTSVILLE UT 192.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521AEY
22  961001KL LOGAN UT 131.3 APP BPET -19961001KL
22 K22HX-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF uT 179.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061006ACU
22 K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 105.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
HHHHH I

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13
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OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc., ID, Channel 22)

Analysis of current record
Channel Call Cit /State Appllcatlon Ref. No
21 K21HH PRESTON BLTT —20040503AF1

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Bpllcatlon Ref. No.
20  950306KF IDAHO FALLS 1D 100. APP CDT -20080215AJF
21  K21HV MALAD CITY ID 36.1 LIC BLTT -20080722AEI
21  K21CE MONTPELIER ID 43.5 LIC BLTT -19980709J1
21  K21JC-D POCATELLO 1D 102.2 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080317AFH
21  K21JG-D EMIGRANT MT 367.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20070410ADZ
21  K21JM-D COALVILLE UT 137.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ACZ
21  K21HZ-D EMERY UT 358.4 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABR
21  K211K-D FILLMORE, ETC. UT 346.5 CP MOD BMPDTT -20070326AAl1
21  NEW MAYFIELD UT 334.6 APP BSFDTT -20060630CWJ
21  K211C-D MOUNT PLEASANT UT 289.2 LIC BLDTT -20080722ABE
21  K21FT MYTON UT 212.4 LIC BLTT -20040319AGB
21  K211Y-D PEOA,OAKLEY UT 159.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ALV
21  K21FL SALINA & REDMOND UT 361.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20080731APJ
21  K21JA-D SALT LAKE CITY UT 167.4 CP BDCCDTL —20061030A8L
21  K211J-D SCIPIO UT 326.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ACB
21  K21JL-D WANSHIP UT 149.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADB
21  NEW EVANSTON WY 76.1 APP BNPTTL -20000831EHB
21  K2110-D RIVERTON, ETC. WY 290.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061017AAY
21  KGWR-DT ROCK SPRINGS WY 233.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0464
22 NEW PRESTON 1D 0.0 APP BSFDTT -20060630CFG
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 182.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ABS
22 K221U-D HUNTSVILLE UT 103.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521AEY
22 961001KL LOGAN UT 34.8 APP BPET -19961001KL
22 960627KM LOGAN UT 42.1 APP BPET -19960627KM
22  K22HX-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 77.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061006ACU
23 KPVI-DT POCATELLO ID 100.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522
36  NEW FISH CREEK, ETC. ID 57.7 APP BDCCDTL  -20080826ACT
36 NEW SODA SPRINGS ETC ID 56.6 APP BSFDTT -20060630CYN
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 177.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
HHHHH R
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No
21 K21J3G-D EMIGRANT" MT BDCCDTT  -20070410ADZ
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkm% Status ABEIication Ref. No.
20  K20DY BELGRADE, ETC. MT 6. CP BDFCDTT  -20061207ACC
20 K20HB BILLINGS MT 180.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20061207ACB
20 KUSM-DT BOZEMAN MT 46.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0406
20  K20JIN-D LIVINGSTON, ETC. MT 31.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20070416AAW
21  K21JC-D POCATELLO 1D 310.6 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080317AFH
21 NEW GREAT FALLS MT 248.8 LIC BPRM -20040325AHX
21  NEW GREAT FALLS MT 248.8 CP BNPEDT -20060809AJP
21  KHBB-LP HELENA MT 189.8 CP BDFCDTL  -20060331BNR
21  K2110-D RIVERTON, ETC. WY 311.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061017AAY
21  KSGW-DT SHERIDAN WY 291.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0465
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 205.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

B R R A R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 15
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OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc., ID, Channel 22)

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
21 NEW EVANSTON™ WY BNPTTL -20000831EHB
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkm) Status Agellcatlon Ref. No.
14  KIWY-DT JACKSON WY 124.0 PLN -DTVP0O157
20  950306KF IDAHO FALLS ID 133.9 APP BPCDT -20080215AJF
21  K21HV MALAD CITY 1D 111.6 LIC BLTT -20080722AEI
21  K21CE MONTPELIER 1D 39.8 LIC BLTT -19980709J1
21  K21JC-D POCATELLO 1ID 143.6 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080317AFH
21  K21HH PRESTON 1D 76.1 LIC BLTT -20040503AFI
21  K21JG-D EMIGRANT MT 332.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20070410ADZ
21  K21JIM-D COALVILLE UT 163.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ACZ
21  K21HZ-D EMERY UT 380.9 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABR
21  K211K-D FILLMORE, ETC. UT 387.5 CP MOD BMPDTT -20070326AAl
21 NEW MAYFIELD UT 366.5 APP BSFDTT -20060630CWJ
21  K211C-D MOUNT PLEASANT UT 315.2 LIC BLDTT -20080722ABE
21 K21FT MYTON UT 221.3 LIC BLTT -20040319AGB
21  K211Y-D PEOA,OAKLEY UT 185.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ALV
21  K21FL SALINA & REDMOND UT 394.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20080731APJ
21  K21JA-D SALT LAKE CITY UT 217.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030AQL
21  K211J-D SCIPIO UT 365.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ACB
21  K21JL-D WANSHIP UT 176.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADB
21  K2110-D RIVERTON, ETC. Wy 214.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061017AAY
21  KGWR-DT ROCK SPRINGS WY 179.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0464
22  NEW PRESTON 1D 76.1 APP BSFDTT -20060630CFG
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 178.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ABS
22  K221U-D HUNTSVILLE UT 151.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521AEY
22  961001KL LOGAN UT 94.7 APP BPET -19961001KL
22  960627KM LOGAN UT 100.4 APP BPET -19960627KM
22  K22HX-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 82.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061006ACU
23  KPVI-DT POCATELLO ID 133.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522
36  NEW FISH CREEK, ETC. ID 94.8 APP BDCCDTL  -20080826ACT
36 NEW SODA SPRINGS ETC ID 71.1 APP BSFDTT -20060630CYN
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 124.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ABK
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 124.0 APP BMPDTL -20080715ABD
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 174.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
HHHHH I
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Analysis of current record

Channel Call Cit /State Appllcatlon Ref. No
22 K221M-D CHALLIS MPDTL —20080722ADR
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dlstgkm Status AﬁBIication Ref. No.
21 K21JC-D POCATELLO ID 5 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080317AFH
22 NEW PRESTON 1D 327.4 APP BSFDTT -20060630CFG
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 203.7 APP BPEDT -20080620AGQ
22 KIPT-DT TWIN FALLS 1D 203.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0480
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 203.7 LIC BLEDT -20030530BKW
22 K22JB-D KALISPELL MT 402.8 CP BDCCDTL -20070420AAE
22 K221U-D HUNTSVILLE UT 412.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521AEY
22  961001KL LOGAN UT 356.1 APP BPET -19961001KL
22  960627KM LOGAN UT 361.7 APP BPET -19960627KM
22 K22HX-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 403.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061006ACU
23 K23IF-D HOLLISTER/TWIN FALLS ID 203.6 CP BDCCDTL -20061003AEH
23 K23JH-D LEADORE 1D 59.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ABO
22 K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 193.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
HHH R A T
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OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc., ID, Channel 22)

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Analysis of cu:rent record

Channel a City/State Application Ref. No.
22 K221M-D CHALLIS 1D BDCCDTT  -20061030AEW
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkm) Status AﬁBIication Ref. No.
21  K21JC-D POCATELLO 1ID 225.3 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080317AFH
22 NEW PRESTON 1D 327.4 APP BSFDTT -20060630CFG
22  KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 203.7 APP BPEDT -20080620AGQ
22  KIPT-DT TWIN FALLS 1D 203.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0480
22  KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 203.7 LIC BLEDT -20030530BKW
22  K22JB-D KALISPELL MT 402.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20070420AAE
22  K221U-D HUNTSVILLE UT 412.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521AEY
22  961001KL LOGAN UT 356.1 APP BPET -19961001KL
22  960627KM LOGAN UT 361.7 APP BPET -19960627KM
22  K22HX-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 403.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061006ACU
23  K23IF-D HOLLISTER/TWIN FALLS ID 203.6 CP BDCCDTL  -20061003AEH
23  K23JH-D LEADORE ID 59.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ABO
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 193.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
HHHHH I

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 NEW PRESTON 1D BSFDTT -20060630CFG
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status AﬁBIication Ref. No.
21  K21JC-D POCATELLO 1ID 102.2 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080317AFH
21  K21HH PRESTON 1D 0.0 LIC BLTT -20040503AF1I
21  K21IM-D COALVILLE UT 137.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ACZ
21  K211Y-D PEOA,OAKLEY UT 159.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ALV
21  K21JA-D SALT LAKE CITY UT 167.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030AQL
21  K21JL-D WANSHIP UT 149.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADB
22  K22IM-D CHALLIS ID 327.4 APP BMPDTL -20080722ADR
22  K22IM-D CHALLIS ID 327.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AEW
22  KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 226.7 APP BPEDT -20080620AGQ
22  KIPT-DT TWIN FALLS 1D 226.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0480
22  KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 226.7 LIC BLEDT -20030530BKW
22  K22FS-D BEAVER, ETC. UT 420.6 LIC BLDTT -20061206ABE
22  NEW DUCHESNE UT 212.6 APP BSFDTT -20060630ANT
22  K22HW-D FREMONT UT 410.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061004AFD
22  K221U-D HUNTSVILLE UT 103.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521AEY
22  K22EC-D JUAB UT 292.7 LIC BLDTT -20071113ACB
22  961001KL LOGAN UT 34.8 APP BPET -19961001KL
22  960627KM LOGAN UT 42.1 APP BPET -19960627KM
22  K221X-D MAYFIELD UT 334.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20071004ABQ
22  K22HX-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 77.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061006ACU
22  NEW ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT 241.7 APP BSFDTT -20060630BQX
22  K22FT-D RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT  399.1 LIC BLDTT -20071113AF0
22  K22DM RURAL SUMMIT COUNTY UT 143.3 LIC BLTT -20040223A0W
22  K15FF-D SALINA UT 361.1 APP BSTA -20060127AAM
22  DK22HY-D SALINA & REDMOND UT 361.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ACJ
22  K2211-D SPRING GLEN UT 271.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AEA
22  K22DE TOOELE UT 166.8 LIC BLTT -199106071E
23  K23IF-D HOLLISTER/TWIN FALLS ID 226.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20061003AEH
23  K23JA-D MALAD CITY 1ID 36.1 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEJ
23  KPVI-DT POCATELLO ID 100.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522
23  K23GR PRESTON 1D 0.0 LIC BLTT -20040503AFJ
23  K23GR PRESTON 1D 0.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20080626ABV
23  K23JS-D COALVILLE UT 137.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ACE
23  K23JR-D HENEFER, ETC. UT 130.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADE
23  K23IC-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 87.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20060915A0U
23  K231Q-D SAMAK UT 171.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061011AEP
23  K23IP-D WANSHIP UT 149.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ANK
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OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc., ID, Channel 22)

23 K23DS-D EVANSTON WY 112.4 LIC BLDTT -20060711AA0
23 NEW JACKSON, ETC. WY 179.5 APP BSFDTT -20060630CGP
22 K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 177.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
P

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

DTV Baseline Analysis _
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 KIPT-DT TWIN FALLS 1D DTVPLN -DTVP0480

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkm; Status Ag@lication Ref. No.
21 KAID-DT BOISE 1D 177. PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0434
22 NEW LOGAN UT 240.8 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1159
23 KPVI-DT POCATELLO ID 170.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522

Results for: 22A ID TWIN FALLS DTVPLN DTVP0480 PLN

HAAT 161.0 m, ATV ERP 50.0 kW

o ) o POPULATION AREA gsq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 100941 11346.2
not affected by terrain losses 100941 11268.3
lost to NTSC 1 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0

NTSC Baseline Analysis

Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No.

13 KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D DTVPLN -NPLNO827
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distskm% Status Agellcation Ref. No.
12 KTRV NAMPA™ 1D 177. PLN PLN -NPLNO764
12 NEW LOGAN UT 208.0 PLN DTVPLN -NPLNO80O
13 KTVR LA GRANDE OR 390.5 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN0O858
13 KSTU SALT LAKE CITY UT 294.4 PLN DTVPLN -NPLNO870

Results for: 13N ID TWIN FALLS DTVPLN NPLNO827 PLN

POPULATION AREA &sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 100941
not affected by terrain losses 100939 11166 7
lost to NTSC 1 0 2.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 2.0
Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D PEDT —20080620AGQ
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call Clty/State Dlstgkm Status AEEI|cat|0n Ref. No.
21 KAID BOISE 7 LIC -20070712ABY
21 KAID-DT BOISE ID 177.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0434
22 961001KL LOGAN UT 238.6 APP BPET -19961001KL
22 960627KM LOGAN UT 240.8 APP BPET -19960627KM
23 KPVI-DT POCATELLO ID 170.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522
22 K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 228.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
P

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Analysis of current record ) )
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
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OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc., ID, Channel 22)

22 KIPT TWIN FALLS BLEDT
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkm Status
21  KAID BOISE ID 177 LIC
21  KAID-DT BOISE ID 177.7 PLN
22  961001KL LOGAN UT 238.6 APP
22 960627KM LOGAN UT 240.8 APP
23  KPVI-DT POCATELLO 1D 170.0 PLN
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 228.6 APP

Proposal cause

s no interference

-20030530BKW

SEEIication Ref. No.

DT -20070712ABY
DTVPLN -DTVP0434
BPET -19961001KL
BPET -19960627KM
DTVPLN -DTVP0522

USERRECORD-01

HHAHH AR R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Analysis of cur

rent record

Application Ref. No.

Channel Call City/State
22 K22HD BUTTE MT BLTTL
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Distgkm) Status
14  KTVH-DT HELENA MT 0.2 PLN
15  KXLF-DT BUTTE MT 38.5 PLN
15 NEW HELENA MT 34.2 ADD
19  KWYB-DT BUTTE MT 38.6 PLN
19  KWYB BUTTE MT 38.6 APP
20 KUSM-DT BOZEMAN MT 121.3 PLN
21  K21HU BUTTE MT 46.0 CP
21  K21JG-D EMIGRANT MT 166.8 CP
21  KHBB-LP HELENA MT 52.2 CP
21  KHBB-LP HELENA MT 52.2 LIC
22  K22IM-D CHALLIS ID 243.2 APP
22  K22IM-D CHALLIS ID 243.2 CP
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 287.8 CP
22  NEW GREAT FALLS MT 153.5 APP
22  KHMT-DT HARDIN MT 327.2 PLN
22  K22JB-D KALISPELL MT 254.8 CP
22  NEW PHILLIPS COUNTY MT 334.5 APP
23  K23JH-D LEADORE ID 203.2 CP
23  NEW BOZEMAN MT 120.7 APP
23  K23JI1-D EMIGRANT, ETC. MT 166.8 CP
23  NEW HELENA MT 36.3 APP
23  NEW HELENA MT 70.2 APP
24  KBTZ BUTTE MT 38.6 APP
24  KBTZ BUTTE MT 38.6 CP
24  KBTZ BUTTE MT 38.6 LIC
24  KBTZ BUTTE MT 38.6 APP
29  KAQR-DT HELENA MT 28.7 PLN
29  KMTF HELENA MT 70.2 CP MOD
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 292.2 APP

Proposal cause

s no interference

-20070611AFW

égeéication Ref. No.

LN -DTVP0138
DTVPLN -DTVP0O175
BPRM -19960920AAB
DTVPLN -DTVP0O360
BDSTA -20071012AUT
DTVPLN -DTVP0406
BNPTTL -20000830BCV
BDCCDTT -20070410ADZ
BDFCDTL -20060331BNR
BLTT -19930108JL
BMPDTL -20080722ADR
BDCCDTT -20061030AEW
BDCCDTT -20061030ABS
BNPTTL -20000831CDV
DTVPLN -DTVP0O491
BDCCDTL -20070420AAE
BSFDTT -20060630CPL
BDCCDTT -20061030ABO
BDCCDTT -20061030AIF
BDCCDTT -20061030ASK
BDCCDTL -20061030AGQ
BNPTTL -20000829AJY
BSTA -20080507AAV
BPCDT -20080516AAC
BLCT -20030502ABB
BSTA -20080122ACJ
DTVPLN -DTVPO749
BMPCDT -20041101AHP

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

DTV Baseline A
Channel Cal
22 KHMT

nalysis
-DT

City/State

HARDIN M

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
21 KSGW-DT
22 KOTA-DT

Results for: 22
HAAT

City/State
SHERIDAN WY
RAPID CITY SD

A MT_ HARDIN

323.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kw

P1S1aET0 s oY

-DTVP0491

PLN
427.2 PLN DTVPLN
DTVPLN DTVP0491

13

lication Ref. No.

-DTVP0465
-DTVP0O504

PLN



OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc., ID, Channel 22)

POPULATION  AREA gsq km)
34429

within Noise Limited Contour 143228 .5
not affected by terrain losses 135191 30214.0
lost to NTSC 1 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 68 193.9
lost to ATV IX only 68 193.9
lost to all 1IX 68 193.9
NTSC Baseline Analysis )
Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No.
04 KHMT HARDIN M DTVPLN -NPLNO300

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State DISt(km% Status Agellcation Ref. No.
03 KYUSTV ~ MILES CITY MT 191 PLN PLN -NPLNO239
04 KXLFTV BUTTE MT 334.3 PLN DTVPLN -NPLNO299
04 KWSE WILLISTON ND 418.2 PLN DTVPLN -NPLNO304
04 KCWCTV LANDER WY 354.0 PLN DTVPLN -NPLNO334

Results for: 4N MT HARDIN DTVPLN NPLNO300 PLN

POPULATION  AREA gsq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 143228 34429.5
not affected by terrain losses 136406 30708.6
lost to NTSC 1 792 1393.8
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all 1IX 792 1393.8
Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No
22 KHMT HARDIN M MPCDT -20070125ACV
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist&kmg Status Agellcation Ref. No.
21 KSGW-DT SHERIDAN WY 147. PLN PLN -DTVP0465
22 KOTA-DT RAPID CITY SD 427.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O504
22 K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 374.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
HHH R R R T

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No
22 K22GW WELLS NV BLTT ~20050310AEP
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dlstékm Status Bpllcatlon Ref. No.

21  KNNC-LD BATTLE MOUNTAIN NV 7 CP CCDTL  -20061004AIK
22  K22IM-D CHALLIS 1D 379.1 APP BMPDTL -20080722ADR
22  K22IM-D CHALLIS 1D 379.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AEW
22 NEW PRESTON 1D 282.7 APP BSFDTT -20060630CFG
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 375.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ABS
22  KIPT TWIN FALLS ID 176.1 APP BPEDT -20080620AGQ
22  KIPT-DT TWIN FALLS 1D 176.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0480

22 KIPT TWIN FALLS ID 176.1 LIC BLEDT -20030530BKW
22 K22GM BATTLE MOUNTAIN NV 160.0 LIC BLTT -20041206AEZ
22  K22FS-D BEAVER, ETC. UT 329.1 LIC BLDTT -20061206ABE
22  NEW DUCHESNE UT 361.7 APP BSFDTT -20060630ANT
22 K221U-D HUNTSVILLE UT 256.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521AEY
22  K22EC-D JUAB UT 324.8 LIC BLDTT -20071113ACB
22 961001KL LOGAN UT 271.1 APP BPET -19961001KL
22 960627KM LOGAN UT 268.3 APP BPET -19960627KM
22 K221X-D MAYFIELD UT 357.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20071004ABQ
22  K22HX-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 322.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061006ACU
22  K22FT-D RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT  383.3 LIC BLDTT -20071113AFO
22  K15FF-D SALINA UT 366.7 APP BSTA -20060127AAM
22 DK22HY-D SALINA & REDMOND UT 366.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ACJ
22  K2211-D SPRING GLEN UT 370.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AEA
22  K22DE TOOELE UT 237.7 LIC BLTT -199106071E

14



OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc., ID, Channel 22)

23
22

K231F-D
K221K-D

HOLLISTER/TWIN FALLS
REXBURG, ETC. ID

ID

Proposal causes no interference
HHH R A T

176.2 CP
373.4 APP

BDCCDTL -20061003AEH
USERRECORD-01

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 24
Analysis of current record ) )
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 NEW DUCHESNE™ UT BSFDTT -20060630ANT
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkmg Status ABpIication Ref. No.
21  K21JIM-D COALVILLE UT 0. CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ACZ
21  K21HZ-D EMERY UT 162.6 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABR
21  K211K-D FILLMORE, ETC. UT 197.4 CP MOD BMPDTT -20070326AAl
21  K21ID-D FREMONT UT 226.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061004AEP
21  K211F-D HANKSVILLE UT 221.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061005AAB
21 NEW MAYFIELD UT 160.4 APP BSFDTT -20060630CWJ
21  K211C-D MOUNT PLEASANT UT 104.6 LIC BLDTT -20080722ABE
21 K21FT MYTON UT 0.3 LIC BLTT -20040319AGB
21  K211Y-D PEOA,OAKLEY UT 63.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ALV
21  K21FL SALINA & REDMOND UT 189.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20080731APJ
21  K21JA-D SALT LAKE CITY UT 123.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030AQL
21 K211J3-D SCIPIO UT 173.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ACB
21  K21JL-D WANSHIP UT 71.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADB
22  K22CU CORTEZ, ETC CO 403.9 APP BDFCDTL  -20080801BAK
22  K22IH-D MT. MASSIVE, ETC. CO 402.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ABY
22  NEW PRESTON 1D 212.6 APP BSFDTT -20060630CFG
22  K22HV-D ALTON, ETC. UT 364.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003ADP
22  K22FS-D BEAVER, ETC. UT 296.3 LIC BLDTT -20061206ABE
22  K22HW-D FREMONT UT 226.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061004AFD
22  K221U-D HUNTSVILLE UT 130.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521AEY
22  K22EC-D JUAB UT 131.0 LIC BLDTT -20071113ACB
22  961001KL LOGAN UT 181.8 APP BPET -19961001KL
22  960627KM LOGAN UT 176.0 APP BPET -19960627KM
22  K221X-D MAYFIELD UT 160.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20071004ABQ
22  K221G-D MEXICAN HAT UT 365.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061023ADQ
22 K22FW MOUNT PLEASANT UT 104.6 LIC BLTT -20040316ACZ
22  K221E-D NAVAJO MTN.SCH.,ETC. UT 371.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061023ACT
22  K221F-D OLJETO UT 371.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061023ADC
22 K22FX ORANGEVILLE, ETC. UT 131.5 LIC BLTT -20030806AAW
22 K221T PROVO UT 97.4 LIC BLTT -20080812ABE
22  K22HX-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 143.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061006ACU
22  NEW ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT 53.9 APP BSFDTT -20060630BQX
22  K22FT-D RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT  230.3 LIC BLDTT -20071113AF0
22  K22DM RURAL SUMMIT COUNTY UT 80.0 LIC BLTT -20040223A0W
22  K15FF-D SALINA UT 189.4 APP BSTA -20060127AAM
22  DK22HY-D SALINA & REDMOND UT 189.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ACJ
22  K2211-D SPRING GLEN UT 69.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AEA
22  K22DE TOOELE UT 123.9 LIC BLTT -199106071E
22  K221P-D VIRGIN UT 406.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20070402JNJ
23  K23JA-D MALAD CITY ID 224.9 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEJ
23  K23GR PRESTON 1D 212.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20080626ABV
23  K23JS-D COALVILLE UT 80.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ACE
23 K23FT DUCHESNE UT 0.3 LIC BLTT -20031002ABR
23  K231E-D EMERY UT 162.6 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABQ
23  K23IM-D FILLMORE UT 197.4 LIC BLDTT -20071217AAH
23  K23JP-D HANKSVILLE UT 221.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061005ABA
23  K23JR-D HENEFER, ETC. UT 87.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADE
23  K23IC-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 138.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20060915A0U
23  K231J-D LEAMINGTON UT 159.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061005ACN
23  K23IM-D MOUNT PLEASANT UT 104.6 LIC BLDTT -20080722ABF
23  K23FK-D SALINA & REDMOND UT 189.4 LIC BLDTT -20080818AAS
23  K231Q-D SAMAK UT 49.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061011AEP
23  K23IN-D SCIPIO,HOLDEN UT 173.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ABL
23  K231U-D SCOFIELD UT 78.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061018AAX
23  K231V-D SPRING GLEN UT 69.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061019AAN
23  K23IP-D WANSHIP UT 71.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ANK
23  K23DS-D EVANSTON WY 110.3 LIC BLDTT -20060711AA0
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 385.3 APP USERRECORD-01



OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc.,

ID, Channel 22)

Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest cell evaluation distance

HHAH R R R R A R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Analysis of current record

Channel

Call

City/State
K221U-D HUNTSVILLE UT

Appllcatlon Ref.

BDCCDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Dist(km) Status

22
Chan Call
21 K21JC-D
21 K21JM-D
21 K211C-D
21 K211Y-D
21 K21JA-D
21 K211J3-D
21 K21JL-D
22 K221M-D
22 K221M-D
22 NEW
22 KIPT
22 KIPT-DT
22 KIPT
22 K22HV-D
22 K22FS-D
22 NEW
22 K22HW-D
22 K22EC-D
22 961001KL
22 960627KM
22 K221X-D
22 K221T
22 K22HX-D
22 NEW
22 K22FT-D
22 K22DM
22 K15FF-D
22 DK22HY-D
22 K2211-D
22 K22DE
23 K23JA-D
23 K23GR
23 K23JS-D
23 K23JR-D
23 K231C-D
23 K231J-D
23 K23JM-D
23 K231Q-D
23 K23IN-D
23 K231U-D
23 K231V-D
23 K231P-D
23 K23DS-D
22 K221K-D

City/State
POCATELLO 1ID
COALVILLE UT
MOUNT PLEASANT UT
PEOA,OAKLEY UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
SCIPIO UT
WANSHIP UT
CHALLIS 1D
CHALLIS 1D
PRESTON 1D
TWIN FALLS 1D
TWIN FALLS 1D
TWIN FALLS 1D
ALTON, ETC. UT
BEAVER, ETC. UT
DUCHESNE UT
FREMONT UT
JUAB UT
LOGAN UT
LOGAN UT
MAYFIELD UT
PROVO UT

RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT
ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT

RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT
RURAL SUMMIT COUNTY UT

SALINA UT

SALINA & REDMOND UT

SPRING GLEN UT
TOOELE UT

MALAD CITY 1D
PRESTON 1D
COALVILLE UT
HENEFER, ETC. UT

HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT

LEAMINGTON UT
MOUNT PLEASANT UT
SAMAK UT
SCIP10,HOLDEN UT
SCOFIELD UT
SPRING GLEN UT
WANSHIP UT
EVANSTON WY
REXBURG, ETC. ID

Proposal causes no interference
P

No
-20070521AEY

AﬁBIication Ref. No.

192.4 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080317AFH
50.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ACZ
189.2 LIC BLDTT -20080722ABE
68.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ALV
66.4 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AQL
223.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ACB
59.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADB
412.8 APP BMPDTL -20080722ADR
412.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AEW
103.2 APP BSFDTT -20060630CFG
269.7 APP BPEDT -20080620AGQ
269.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0480
269.7 LIC BLEDT -20030530BKW
429.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003ADP
321.0 LIC BLDTT -20061206ABE
130.9 APP BSFDTT -20060630ANT
308.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061004AFD
189.9 LIC BLDTT -20071113ACB
68.5 APP BPET -19961001KL
61.1 APP BPET -19960627KM
232.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20071004ABQ
102.6 LIC BLTT -20080812ABE
78.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061006ACU
174.9 APP BSFDTT -20060630BQX
295.9 LIC BLDTT -20071113AF0
51.1 LIC BLTT -20040223A0W
258.2 APP BSTA -20060127AAM
258.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ACJ
177.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AEA
65.9 LIC BLTT -199106071E
101.6 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEJ
103.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20080626ABV
50.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ACE
44.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADE
16.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20060915A0U
188.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061005ACN
189.2 LIC BLDTT -20080722ABF
81.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061011AEP
223.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ABL
176.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20061018AAX
177.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061019AAN
59.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ANK
83.3 LIC BLDTT -20060711AA0
280.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

NTSC Basellng ¢?aly3|s

Channel
22

NEW

LOGAN UT

City/State

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

16

-NPLN1159



OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc., ID, Channel 22)

Chan Call
14 KJIZZTV
15 NEW
20 NEW
22 KIPT-DT
23 KPVI-DT
24 NEW
25 NEW
26 NEW
29 KOOG-DT
30 KOOGTV

Results for: 22

within Noise

not affected by terrain losses

City/State
SALT LAKE CITY UT
POCATELLO 1ID
SALT LAKE CITY UT
TWIN FALLS 1D
POCATELLO 1ID
OGDEN UT
POCATELLO 1ID
SALT LAKE CITY UT
OGDEN UT
OGDEN UT

N UT LOGAN

Limited Contour

lost to NTSC 1

City/State
ut

POPULATION
53322

Dist%km Status Agelication Ref. No.
126. PLN DTVPLN -NPLN0O908
138.8 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN0919
125.3 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1092
240.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0480
137.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522
125.3 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1229
130.3 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1242
126.0 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1294
125.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO770
125.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1395
DTVPLN NPLN1159 PLN
AREA &sq km)
441.3
53322 440.3
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
Application Ref. No.
BPET -19961001KL

lost to additional IX by ATV
lost to all IX
Analysis of current record
Channel Call
22 961001KL  LOGAN
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State
14  KJZz-TV SALT LAKE CITY UT
15 KPIF POCATELLO 1D
15 KPIF POCATELLO 1D
15 KPIF POCATELLO 1D
20  950306KF IDAHO FALLS 1D
20  KTMW SALT LAKE CITY UT
20  KTMwW SALT LAKE CITY UT
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS ID
22  KIPT-DT TWIN FALLS 1D
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS ID
23  KPVI-DT POCATELLO 1D
24  KPNZ OGDEN UT
24  KPNZ OGDEN UT
25 960919KH POCATELLO ID
25 960919LC POCATELLO 1D
25 970331LC POCATELLO ID
25  970328KF POCATELLO 1D
26  970331SE SALT LAKE CITY UT
26 960917KH SALT LAKE CITY UT
26  970331LL SALT LAKE CITY UT
29  KOOG-DT OGDEN UT
29  KUPX PROVO UT
30  Kucw OGDEN UT
36  KUEN OGDEN UT
36 KULC OGDEN UT
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID

Proposal cause

s no interference

Distgkm Status
133. LIC
131.3 LIC
131.3 CP
131.3 APP
131.3 APP
133.3 CP
133.3 CP MOD
238.6 APP
238.6 PLN
238.6 LIC
131.3 PLN
132.7 LIC
132.7 CP
124.0 APP
132.0 APP
132.0 APP
131.3 APP
95.8 APP
133.3 APP
133.4 APP
132.9 PLN
133.3 LIC
132.7 LIC
132.7 LIC
132.7 LIC
212.5 APP

AEpIication Ref. No.
BLCT

-19951010KE
BLCT -20040301AWJ
BPCDT -20080304ACO
BMPCDT -20080620AHZ
BPCDT -20080215AJF
BPCDT -20080616ACJ
BMPCT -19990308KF
BPEDT -20080620AGQ
DTVPLN -DTVP0480
BLEDT -20030530BKW
DTVPLN -DTVP0522
BLCT -20020402AAK
BPCDT -20080616ACC
BPCT -19960919KH
BPCT -19960919LC
BPET -19970331LC
BPCT -19970328KF
BPET -19970331SE
BPET -19960917KH
BPET -19970331LL
DTVPLN -DTVPO770
BLCDT -20020510AAP
BLCT -20001019ABP
BLEDT -20030528ACQ

BPRM -20000328ABG
USERRECORD-01

HHAHHHH AR R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of cu:rent record

27

Application Ref. No.

Channel a City/State
22 960627KM  LOGAN UT BPET
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkm) Status
14 KJZZ-TV SALT LAKE CITY UT 126.0 LIC
15 KPIF POCATELLO 1D 137.3 LIC
15 KPIF POCATELLO 1ID 137.3 CP
15 KPIF POCATELLO 1D 137.3 APP
20  950306KF IDAHO FALLS ID 137.8 APP
20  KTMwW SALT LAKE CITY UT 126.0 CP
20  KTMw SALT LAKE CITY UT 126.0 CP MOD

17

-19960627KM

AEpIication Ref. No.
BLCT

-19951010KE
BLCT -20040301AWJ
BPCDT -20080304ACO
BMPCDT -20080620AHZ
BPCDT -20080215AJF
BPCDT -20080616ACJ
BMPCT -19990308KF



OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc., ID, Channel 22)

22 KIPT
22 KIPT-DT
22 KIPT
23 KPVI-DT
24  KPNZ
24  KPNZ
25  960919KH
25 960919LC
25 970331LC
25 970328KF
26  970331SE
26 960917KH
26  970331LL
29 KOOG-DT
29 KUPX
30 KUCW
36 KUEN
36 KULC
22 K221K-D

TWIN FALLS
TWIN FALLS
TWIN FALLS
POCATELLO
OGDEN UT
OGDEN UT
POCATELLO
POCATELLO
POCATELLO
POCATELLO
SALT LAKE
SALT LAKE
SALT LAKE
OGDEN UT
PROVO UT
OGDEN UT
OGDEN UT
OGDEN UT
REXBURG, ETC.

ID

ID

ID
ID

ID

Proposal causes no interference
P

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

240.
240.
240.
137.
125.
125.
130.
138.
138.
137.

88.
126.
126.
125.
126.
125.
125.
125.
219.

NWWWOOOOOWHR W W W Ooo00 0000

APP
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
CP

APP

28

BPEDT -20080620AGQ
DTVPLN -DTVP0480
BLEDT -20030530BKW
DTVPLN -DTVP0522
BLCT -20020402AAK
BPCDT -20080616ACC
BPCT -19960919KH
BPCT -19960919LC
BPET -19970331LC
BPCT -19970328KF
BPET -19970331SE
BPET -19960917KH
BPET -19970331LL
DTVPLN -DTVPO770
BLCDT -20020510AAP
BLCT -20001019ABP
BLEDT -20030528ACQ

BPRM -20000328ABG
USERRECORD-01

Application Ref. No.

Channel Call City/State
22 K221T PROVO UT BLTT
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Distgkm) Status
15 960703KK PRICE UT 121.1 CP
20  KTMwW SALT LAKE CITY UT 47.5 CP
21  K21IM-D COALVILLE UT 84.8 CP
21  K21HZ-D EMERY UT 162.7 LIC
21  K211K-D FILLMORE, ETC. UT 142.1 CP MOD
21  K211D-D FREMONT UT 206.7 CP
21  K21DhY HEBER CITY UT 50.0 LIC
21  NEW MAYFIELD UT 130.4 APP
21  K211C-D MOUNT PLEASANT UT 94.3 LIC
21  K211Y-D PEOA,OAKLEY UT 69.0 CP
21  K21FL SALINA & REDMOND UT 155.8 CP
21  K21JA-D SALT LAKE CITY UT 47.5 CP
21  K211J3-D SCIPIO UT 120.9 CP
21  K21JL-D WANSHIP UT 74.5 CP
22  NEW PRESTON 1D 205.7 APP
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 386.9 CP
22  KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 341.9 APP
22  KIPT-DT TWIN FALLS 1D 341.9 PLN
22  KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 341.9 LIC
22  K22HV-D ALTON, ETC. UT 327.0 CP
22  K22FS-D BEAVER, ETC. UT 227.3 LIC
22  NEW DUCHESNE UT 97.4 APP
22  K22HW-D FREMONT UT 206.7 CP
22  K221U-D HUNTSVILLE UT 102.6 CP
22  K22EC-D JUAB UT 87.8 LIC
22  961001KL LOGAN UT 170.9 APP
22  960627KM LOGAN UT 163.6 APP
22  K221X-D MAYFIELD UT 130.4 CP
22  K221G-D MEXICAN HAT UT 391.4 CP
22 K22FW MOUNT PLEASANT UT 94.3 LIC
22  K221E-D NAVAJO MTN.SCH.,ETC. UT 375.9 CP
22  K221F-D OLJETO UT 385.7 CP
22  K22FX ORANGEVILLE, ETC. UT 136.6 LIC
22  K22HX-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 164.4 CP
22  NEW ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT 150.8 APP
22  K22FT-D RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT  193.4 LIC
22  K22DM RURAL SUMMIT COUNTY UT 74.7 LIC
22  K15FF-D SALINA UT 155.8 APP
22  DK22HY-D SALINA & REDMOND UT 155.8 CP
22  K2211-D SPRING GLEN UT 99.0 CP
22  K22DE TOOELE UT 48.1 LIC

18

-20080812ABE

SBE%ication Ref. No.

-19960703KK
BPCDT -20080616ACJ
BDCCDTT -20071003ACZ
BLDTT -20080125ABR
BMPDTT -20070326AAl
BDCCDTT -20061004AEP
BLTT -19940302J1
BSFDTT -20060630CWJ
BLDTT -20080722ABE
BDCCDTT -20061010ALV
BDFCDTT -20080731APJ
BDCCDTL -20061030AQL
BDCCDTT -20061010ACB
BDCCDTT -20071003ADB
BSFDTT -20060630CFG
BDCCDTT -20061030ABS
BPEDT -20080620AGQ
DTVPLN -DTVP0480
BLEDT -20030530BKW
BDCCDTT -20061003ADP
BLDTT -20061206ABE
BSFDTT -20060630ANT
BDCCDTT -20061004AFD
BDCCDTT -20070521AEY
BLDTT -20071113ACB
BPET -19961001KL
BPET -19960627KM
BDCCDTT -20071004ABQ
BDCCDTT -20061023ADQ
BLTT -20040316ACZ
BDCCDTT -20061023ACT
BDCCDTT -20061023ADC
BLTT -20030806AAW
BDCCDTT -20061006ACU
BSFDTT -20060630BQX
BLDTT -20071113AF0
BLTT -20040223A0W
BSTA -20060127AAM
BDCCDTT -20061010ACJ
BDCCDTT -20061030AEA
BLTT -199106071E



OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc., ID, Channel 22)

22 K221P-D VIRGIN UT 356.2 CP BDCCDTT -20070402JNJ
23 K23JA-D MALAD CITY 1D 201.7 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEJ
23 K23GR PRESTON 1D 205.7 CP BDFCDTT -20080626ABV
23 K23JS-D COALVILLE UT 84.8 CP BDCCDTT -20071003ACE
23 K231E-D EMERY UT 162.7 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABQ
23 K23IM-D FILLMORE UT 142.1 LIC BLDTT -20071217AAH
23 K16EQ-D GARFIELD UT 194.0 APP BSTA -20060126AAG
23 K23JR-D HENEFER, ETC. UT 88.4 CP BDCCDTT -20071003ADE
23 K231C-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 118.3 CP BDCCDTT -20060915A0U
23 K231J-D LEAMINGTON UT 89.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061005ACN
23 K23JM-D MOUNT PLEASANT UT 94.3 LIC BLDTT -20080722ABF
23 K23FK-D SALINA & REDMOND UT 155.8 LIC BLDTT -20080818AAS
23 KBTU-LP SALT LAKE CITY UT 47.4 LIC BLTTL -20060406AAE
23 K231Q-D SAMAK UT 69.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061011AEP
23 K23IN-D SCIP10,HOLDEN UT 120.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ABL
23 K231U-D SCOFIELD UT 91.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061018AAX
23 K231V-D SPRING GLEN UT 99.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061019AAN
23 K231IP-D WANSHIP UT 74.5 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ANK
23 K23DS-D EVANSTON WY 147.3 LIC BLDTT -20060711AA0
24 KPNZ OGDEN UT 48.1 CP BPCDT -20080616ACC
29 KOOG-DT OGDEN UT 47.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO770

29 KUPX PROVO UT 47.5 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAP
36 KUEN OGDEN UT 48.1 LIC BLEDT -20030528ACQ
36 KULC OGDEN UT 48.1 LIC BPRM -20000328ABG
37 NEW SCOFIELD UT 91.4 APP BDCCDTT -20061018AAW
22 K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 382.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
HHHHH I T
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/Sta Application Ref. No
22 K22HX-D RANDOLPH" & WOODRUFF uT BDCCDTT  -20061006ACU
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dlstgkm Status AﬁBIication Ref. No.

21 K21JC-D POCATELLO ID 9 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080317AFH
21 K21JM-D COALVILLE UT 81.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ACZ
21 K211Y-D PEOA,OAKLEY UT 102.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ALV
21 K21JA-D SALT LAKE CITY UT 140.8 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AQL
21 K21JL-D WANSHIP UT 93.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADB
22 K22IM-D CHALLIS 1D 403.8 APP BMPDTL -20080722ADR
22 K22IM-D CHALLIS 1D 403.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AEW
22 NEW PRESTON 1D 77.4 APP BSFDTT -20060630CFG
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 297.6 APP BPEDT -20080620AGQ
22 KIPT-DT TWIN FALLS 1D 297.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0480

22 KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 297.6 LIC BLEDT -20030530BKW
22 K22FS-D BEAVER, ETC. UT 391.1 LIC BLDTT -20061206ABE
22 NEW DUCHESNE UT 143.2 APP BSFDTT -20060630ANT
22 K22HW-D FREMONT UT 357.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20061004AFD
22 K221U-D HUNTSVILLE UT 78.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521AEY
22 K22EC-D JUAB UT 244.5 LIC BLDTT -20071113ACB
22  961001KL LOGAN UT 59.3 APP BPET -19961001KL
22  960627KM LOGAN UT 58.3 APP BPET -19960627KM
22 K221X-D MAYFIELD UT 283.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20071004ABQ
22 NEW ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT 165.9 APP BSFDTT -20060630BQX
22 K22FT-D RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT  352.1 LIC BLDTT -20071113AF0
22 K22DM RURAL SUMMIT COUNTY UT 90.6 LIC BLTT -20040223A0W
22 K15FF-D SALINA UT 312.1 APP BSTA -20060127AAM
22 DK22HY-D SALINA & REDMOND UT 312.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ACJ
22 K2211-D SPRING GLEN UT 208.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AEA
22 K22DE TOOELE UT 140.3 LIC BLTT -199106071E
23 K23JA-D MALAD CITY ID 103.1 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEJ
23 K23GR PRESTON 1D 77.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20080626ABV
23 K23JS-D COALVILLE UT 81.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ACE
23 K23JR-D HENEFER, ETC. UT 76.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADE
23 K23IC-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 65.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20060915A0U
23 K231Q-D SAMAK UT 111.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061011AEP



OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc., ID, Channel 22)

23 K231U-D SCOFIELD UT 212.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061018AAX
23 K231V-D SPRING GLEN UT 208.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061019AAN
23 K231P-D WANSHIP UT 93.5 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ANK
23 K23DS-D EVANSTON WY 35.6 LIC BLDTT -20060711AA0
23 NEW JACKSON, ETC. WY 220.2 APP BSFDTT -20060630CGP
22 K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 242 .4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
HHH T A R T

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No
22 NEW ROOSEVEL ETC. UT SFDTT —200606308QX
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dlstgkm Status Bpllcatlon Ref. No.
21 K21JM-D COALVILLE UT 4 CP CCDTT  -20071003ACZ
21 K21HZ-D EMERY UT 178.4 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABR
21 K211F-D HANKSVILLE UT 221.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061005AAB
21 NEW MAYFIELD UT 190.6 APP BSFDTT -20060630CWJ
21 K211C-D MOUNT PLEASANT UT 136.6 LIC BLDTT -20080722ABE
21 K211Y-D PEOA,OAKLEY UT 111.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ALV
21 K21FL SALINA & REDMOND UT 218.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20080731APJ
21 K21JA-D SALT LAKE CITY UT 176.8 CP BDCCDTL —20061030A8L
21 K211J-D SCIPIO UT 210.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ACB
21 K21JL-D WANSHIP UT 117.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADB
22 K22CU CORTEZ, ETC CO 372.0 APP BDFCDTL -20080801BAK
22 K22IH-D MT. MASSIVE, ETC. CO 350.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ABY
22 NEW PRESTON 1D 241.7 APP BSFDTT -20060630CFG
22 K22HV-D ALTON, ETC. UT 387.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003ADP
22 K22FS-D BEAVER, ETC. UT 335.3 LIC BLDTT -20061206ABE
22 NEW DUCHESNE UT 53.9 APP BSFDTT -20060630ANT
22 K22HW-D FREMONT UT 245.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061004AFD
22 K221U-D HUNTSVILLE UT 174.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521AEY
22 K22EC-D JUAB UT 169.9 LIC BLDTT -20071113ACB
22  961001KL LOGAN UT 214.9 APP BPET -19961001KL
22  960627KM LOGAN UT 210.2 APP BPET -19960627KM
22 K221X-D MAYFIELD UT 190.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20071004ABQ
22 K221G-D MEXICAN HAT UT 353.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061023ADQ
22 K22FW MOUNT PLEASANT UT 136.6 LIC BLTT -20040316ACZ
22 K221E-D NAVAJO MTN.SCH.,ETC. UT  370.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061023ACT
22 K221F-D OLJETO UT 365.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061023ADC
22 K22FX ORANGEVILLE, ETC. UT 149.8 LIC BLTT -20030806AAW
22 K22HX-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 165.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061006ACU
22 K22FT-D RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT  257.5 LIC BLDTT -20071113AFO0
22 K22DM RURAL SUMMIT COUNTY UT 126.3 LIC BLTT -20040223A0W
22 K15FF-D SALINA UT 218.1 APP BSTA -20060127AAM
22 DK22HY-D SALINA & REDMOND UT 218.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ACJ
22 K2211-D SPRING GLEN UT 95.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AEA
22 K22DE TOOELE UT 177.0 LIC BLTT -199106071E
23 K23JS-D COALVILLE UT 124.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ACE
23 K231E-D EMERY UT 178.4 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABQ
23 K23JP-D HANKSVILLE UT 221.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061005ABA
23 K23JR-D HENEFER, ETC. UT 130.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADE
23 K23IC-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 179.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20060915A0U
23 K231J-D LEAMINGTON UT 203.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061005ACN
23 K23JM-D MOUNT PLEASANT UT 136.6 LIC BLDTT -20080722ABF
23 K23FK-D SALINA & REDMOND UT 218.1 LIC BLDTT -20080818AAS
23 K231Q-D SAMAK UT 99.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061011AEP
23 K23IN-D SCIPI10O,HOLDEN UT 210.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ABL
23 K231U-D SCOFIELD UT 109.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061018AAX
23 K231V-D SPRING GLEN UT 95.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061019AAN
23 K23IP-D WANSHIP UT 117.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ANK
23 K23DS-D EVANSTON WY 130.3 LIC BLDTT -20060711AA0
22 K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 405.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc., ID, Channel 22)

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

NTY UT

31

Application Ref. No.

BLT

Stat
CP
CP
LIC

APP
LIC

Channel Call City/State
22 K22DM RURAL SUMMIT COU
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State
20 KTMW SALT LAKE CITY UT
21 K21JM-D COALVILLE UT
21 K21DY HEBER CITY UT
21 NEW MAYFIELD UT
21 K211C-D MOUNT PLEASANT UT
21 NEW PARK CITY UT
21 K211Y-D PEOA,OAKLEY UT
21 K21JA-D SALT LAKE CITY UT
21 K211J-D SCIPIO UT
21 K21JL-D WANSHIP UT
22 NEW PRESTON 1D
22 K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D
22 KIPT-DT TWIN FALLS 1D
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D
22 K22HV-D ALTON, ETC. UT
22 K22FS-D BEAVER, ETC. UT
22 NEW DUCHESNE UT
22 K22HW-D FREMONT UT
22 K221U-D HUNTSVILLE UT
22 K22EC-D JUAB UT
22  961001KL LOGAN UT
22  960627KM LOGAN UT
22 K221X-D MAYFIELD UT
22 K22FW MOUNT PLEASANT UT
22 K22FX ORANGEVILLE, ETC. UT
22 K22I1T PROVO UT
22 K22HX-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT
22 NEW ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT
22 K22FT-D RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT
22 K15FF-D SALINA UT
22 DK22HY-D SALINA & REDMOND UT
22 K2211-D SPRING GLEN UT
22 K22DE TOOELE UT
23 K23JA-D MALAD CITY ID
23 K23GR PRESTON 1D
23 K23JS-D COALVILLE UT
23 K23JR-D HENEFER, ETC. UT
23 K23IC-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT
23 K231J-D LEAMINGTON UT
23 K23JM-D MOUNT PLEASANT UT
23 K231Q-D SAMAK UT
23 K23IN-D SCIPI10,HOLDEN UT
23 K231U-D SCOFIELD UT
23 K231V-D SPRING GLEN UT
23 K23IP-D WANSHIP UT
23 K23DS-D EVANSTON WY
24  KPNZ OGDEN UT
29 KOOG-DT OGDEN UT
29 KUPX PROVO UT
36 KUEN OGDEN UT
36 KULC OGDEN UT
37 NEW SCOFIELD UT
22 K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID

Proposal causes no interference
HHH T R R T
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record
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-20040223A0W

ABplication Ref. No.
BPCDT

-20080616ACJ
BDCCDTT -20071003ACZ
BLTT -19940302J1
BSFDTT -20060630CWJ
BLDTT -20080722ABE
BNPTTL -20000829AY 1
BDCCDTT -20061010ALV
BDCCDTL -20061030AQL
BDCCDTT -20061010ACB
BDCCDTT -20071003ADB
BSFDTT -20060630CFG
BDCCDTT -20061030ABS
BPEDT -20080620AGQ
DTVPLN -DTVP0480
BLEDT -20030530BKW
BDCCDTT -20061003ADP
BLDTT -20061206ABE
BSFDTT -20060630ANT
BDCCDTT -20061004AFD
BDCCDTT -20070521AEY
BLDTT -20071113ACB
BPET -19961001KL
BPET -19960627KM
BDCCDTT -20071004ABQ
BLTT -20040316ACZ
BLTT -20030806AAW
BLTT -20080812ABE
BDCCDTT -20061006ACU
BSFDTT -20060630BQX
BLDTT -20071113AF0
BSTA -20060127AAM
BDCCDTT -20061010ACJ
BDCCDTT -20061030AEA
BLTT -199106071E
BLDTT -20080722AEJ
BDFCDTT -20080626ABV
BDCCDTT -20071003ACE
BDCCDTT -20071003ADE
BDCCDTT -20060915A0U
BDCCDTT -20061005ACN
BLDTT -20080722ABF
BDCCDTT -20061011AEP
BDCCDTT -20061010ABL
BDCCDTT -20061018AAX
BDCCDTT -20061019AAN
BDCCDTT -20061010ANK
BLDTT -20060711AA0
BPCDT -20080616ACC
DTVPLN -DTVPO770
BLCDT -20020510AAP
BLEDT -20030528ACQ
BPRM -20000328ABG
BDCCDTT -20061018AAW

USERRECORD-01



OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc.,

ID, Channel 22)

Appllcatlon Ref. No.

BLT

T

Dist(km; Status
0 P

73.
180.
176.
142.

71.
200.

0.
162.

70.
166.
345.
294 .
294 .
294 .
366.
255.
123.
252.

65.
133.
132.
125.
176.
142.
184.

48.
140.
177.
235.

64 .
200.
200.
143.
390.
158.
166.

73.
180.

73.

82.
125.
142.
200.

0

79.
162.
137.
143.

70.
133.

0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
137.

Channel Call City/State
22 K22DE TOOELE U
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State
20 KTMW SALT LAKE CITY UT
21 K21JM-D COALVILLE UT
21 K211K-D FILLMORE, ETC. UT
21 NEW MAYFIELD UT
21 K211C-D MOUNT PLEASANT UT
21 K211Y-D PEOA,OAKLEY UT
21 K21FL SALINA & REDMOND UT
21 K21JA-D SALT LAKE CITY UT
21 K211J-D SCIPIO UT
21 K21JL-D WANSHIP UT
22 NEW PRESTON 1D
22 K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D
22 KIPT-DT TWIN FALLS 1D
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D
22 K22HV-D ALTON, ETC. UT
22 K22FS-D BEAVER, ETC. UT
22 NEW DUCHESNE UT
22 K22HW-D FREMONT UT
22 K221U-D HUNTSVILLE UT
22 K22EC-D JUAB UT
22  961001KL LOGAN UT
22  960627KM LOGAN UT
22 K221X-D MAYFIELD UT
22 K22FW MOUNT PLEASANT UT
22 K22FX ORANGEVILLE, ETC. UT
22 K221T PROVO UT
22 K22HX-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT
22 NEW ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT
22 K22FT-D RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT
22 K22DM RURAL SUMMIT COUNTY UT
22 K15FF-D SALINA UT
22 DK22HY-D SALINA & REDMOND UT
22 K2211-D SPRING GLEN UT
22 K221P-D VIRGIN UT
23 K23JA-D MALAD CITY ID
23 K23GR PRESTON 1D
23 K23JS-D COALVILLE UT
23 K23IM-D FILLMORE UT
23 K23JR-D HENEFER, ETC. UT
23 K23IC-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT
23 K231J-D LEAMINGTON UT
23 K23JM-D MOUNT PLEASANT UT
23 K23FK-D SALINA & REDMOND UT
23 KBTU-LP SALT LAKE CITY UT
23 K231Q-D SAMAK UT
23 K23IN-D SCIPI10O,HOLDEN UT
23 K231U-D SCOFIELD UT
23 K231V-D SPRING GLEN UT
23 K23IP-D WANSHIP UT
23 K23DS-D EVANSTON WY
24  KPNZ OGDEN UT
29 KOOG-DT OGDEN UT
29 KUPX PROVO UT
36 KUEN OGDEN UT
36 KULC OGDEN UT
37 NEW SCOFIELD UT
22 K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID

341.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

22

33

-199106071E

ABpIication Ref. No.
BPCDT

-20080616ACJ
BDCCDTT -20071003ACZ
BMPDTT -20070326AAl
BSFDTT -20060630CWJ
BLDTT -20080722ABE
BDCCDTT -20061010ALV
BDFCDTT -20080731APJ
BDCCDTL -20061030AQL
BDCCDTT -20061010ACB
BDCCDTT -20071003ADB
BSFDTT -20060630CFG
BDCCDTT -20061030ABS
BPEDT -20080620AGQ
DTVPLN -DTVP0480
BLEDT -20030530BKW
BDCCDTT -20061003ADP
BLDTT -20061206ABE
BSFDTT -20060630ANT
BDCCDTT -20061004AFD
BDCCDTT -20070521AEY
BLDTT -20071113ACB
BPET -19961001KL
BPET -19960627KM
BDCCDTT -20071004ABQ
BLTT -20040316ACZ
BLTT -20030806AAW
BLTT -20080812ABE
BDCCDTT -20061006ACU
BSFDTT -20060630BQX
BLDTT -20071113AF0
BLTT -20040223A0W
BSTA -20060127AAM
BDCCDTT -20061010ACJ
BDCCDTT -20061030AEA
BDCCDTT -20070402JNJ
BLDTT -20080722AEJ
BDFCDTT -20080626ABV
BDCCDTT -20071003ACE
BLDTT -20071217AAH
BDCCDTT -20071003ADE
BDCCDTT -20060915A0U
BDCCDTT -20061005ACN
BLDTT -20080722ABF
BLDTT -20080818AAS
BLTTL -20060406AAE
BDCCDTT -20061011AEP
BDCCDTT -20061010ABL
BDCCDTT -20061018AAX
BDCCDTT -20061019AAN
BDCCDTT -20061010ANK
BLDTT -20060711AA0
BPCDT -20080616ACC
DTVPLN -DTVPO770
BLCDT -20020510AAP
BLEDT -20030528ACQ
BPRM -20000328ABG
BDCCDTT -20061018AAW

USERRECORD-01



OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc., ID, Channel 22)

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 KO5DK BIG PINEY WY BDISTT -20080317AIG
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkm) Status Agellcatlon Ref. No.

14  KIWY-DT JACKSON WY 4.9 PLN -DTVP0O157

21  K21JC-D POCATELLO 1D 203.6 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080317AFH
21  K2110-D RIVERTON, ETC. Wy 127.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061017AAY
22  K22IM-D CHALLIS ID 373.4 APP BMPDTL -20080722ADR
22  K22IM-D CHALLIS ID 373.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AEW
22 NEW PRESTON 1D 169.1 APP BSFDTT -20060630CFG
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 183.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ABS
22  KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 359.3 APP BPEDT -20080620AGQ
22  KIPT-DT TWIN FALLS 1ID 359.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0480

22  KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 359.3 LIC BLEDT -20030530BKW
22  KHMT-DT HARDIN MT 347.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0491

22  NEW DUCHESNE UT 291.5 APP BSFDTT -20060630ANT
22  K221U-D HUNTSVILLE UT 245.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521AEY
22  961001KL LOGAN UT 190.9 APP BPET -19961001KL
22  960627KM LOGAN UT 196.6 APP BPET -19960627KM
22  K22HX-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 170.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061006ACU
22  NEW ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT 288.7 APP BSFDTT -20060630BQX
22  K2211-D SPRING GLEN UT 360.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AEA
22  K22ClI LANDER WY 106.2 LIC BLTT -198901121D
23  K23JA-D MALAD CITY ID 202.5 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEJ
23  K23GR PRESTON 1D 169.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20080626ABV
23  K23DS-D EVANSTON WY 189.2 LIC BLDTT -20060711AA0
23  NEW JACKSON, ETC. WY 102.4 APP BSFDTT -20060630CGP
23  K231T-D RIVERTON, ETC. WY 127.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061017ABC
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 179.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
P

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Analysis of current record
Channel Call C|t¥/8tate Appllcatlon Ref. No.
22 K22Cl LANDER W BLTT -198901121D

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkm) Status ABpIication Ref. No.
21  K2110-D RIVERTON, ETC. WY 5.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061017AAY
22 NEW PRESTON 1D 265.7 APP BSFDTT -20060630CFG
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 279.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ABS
22  KHMT-DT HARDIN MT 318.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0491
22  NEW DUCHESNE UT 331.3 APP BSFDTT -20060630ANT
22  K221U-D HUNTSVILLE UT 323.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521AEY
22  961001KL LOGAN UT 280.8 APP BPET -19961001KL
22 960627KM LOGAN UT 285.2 APP BPET -19960627KM
22  K22HX-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 244.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061006ACU
22 NEW ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT 311.0 APP BSFDTT -20060630BQX
22  K2211-D SPRING GLEN UT 398.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AEA
22 KO5DK BIG PINEY WY 106.2 CP BDISTT -20080317AI1G
23  NEW JACKSON, ETC. Wy 191.1 APP BSFDTT -20060630CGP
23  K23I1T-D RIVERTON, ETC. WY 25.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061017ABC
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 276.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
P

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 K22BK ROCK SPRINGS, ETC. WY BLTTL -19930817JC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

23



OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc., ID, Channel 22)

Chan Call City/State Distgkm Status ABpIication Ref. No.
21  K21JM-D COALVILLE UT 183. CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ACZ
21  K211Y-D PEOA,OAKLEY UT 189.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ALV
21  K21JL-D WANSHIP UT 187.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADB
21  K2110-D RIVERTON, ETC. WY 186.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061017AAY
21  KGWR-DT ROCK SPRINGS WY 20.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0464
22 KFCT FORT COLLINS CO 390.9 LIC BLCT -19950628KF
22  K221H-D MT. MASSIVE, ETC. CO 361.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ABY
22 NEW PRESTON 1D 213.2 APP BSFDTT -20060630CFG
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 330.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ABS
22 NEW DUCHESNE UT 175.2 APP BSFDTT -20060630ANT
22  K22HW-D FREMONT UT 392.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061004AFD
22  K221U-D HUNTSVILLE UT 214.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521AEY
22  K22EC-D JUAB UT 306.2 LIC BLDTT -20071113ACB
22  961001KL LOGAN UT 206.3 APP BPET -19961001KL
22 960627KM LOGAN UT 206.5 APP BPET -19960627KM
22  K221X-D MAYFIELD UT 333.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20071004ABQ
22  K22HX-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 148.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061006ACU
22 NEW ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT 147.1 APP BSFDTT -20060630BOX
22  K22FT-D RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT  402.3 LIC BLDTT -20071113AFO
22 K22DM RURAL SUMMIT COUNTY UT 192.4 LIC BLTT -20040223A0W
22  K15FF-D SALINA UT 362.0 APP BSTA -20060127AAM
22 DK22HY-D SALINA & REDMOND UT 362.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ACJ
22  K2211-D SPRING GLEN UT 238.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AEA
23  K23JS-D COALVILLE UT 183.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ACE
23  K23JR-D HENEFER, ETC. UT 184.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADE
23 K23I1C-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 206.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20060915A0U
23  K231Q-D SAMAK UT 187.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061011AEP
23 K231P-D WANSHIP UT 187.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ANK
23  K23DS-D EVANSTON WY 131.1 LIC BLDTT -20060711AA0
23  K23I1T-D RIVERTON, ETC. WY 186.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061017ABC
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 326.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
HHH T R R R T

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Analysis of current record ) )
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 K22BK ROCK SPRINGS, ETC. WY BPTTL -20080717ANV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkm Status ABpIication Ref. No.
21  K21JM-D COALVILLE UT 188. CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ACZ
21  K211Y-D PEOA,OAKLEY UT 195.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ALV
21  K21JL-D WANSHIP UT 193.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADB
21  K2110-D RIVERTON, ETC. WY 177.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061017AAY
21  KGWR-DT ROCK SPRINGS WY 23.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0464
22  KFCT FORT COLLINS CO 391.1 LIC BLCT -19950628KF
22  K221H-D MT. MASSIVE, ETC. CO 366.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ABY
22 NEW PRESTON 1D 212.1 APP BSFDTT -20060630CFG
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 324.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ABS
22 NEW DUCHESNE UT 183.0 APP BSFDTT -20060630ANT
22  K22HW-D FREMONT UT 401.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061004AFD
22 K221U-D HUNTSVILLE UT 217.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521AEY
22  K22EC-D JUAB UT 314.0 LIC BLDTT -20071113ACB
22  961001KL LOGAN UT 206.8 APP BPET -19961001KL
22 960627KM LOGAN UT 207.3 APP BPET -19960627KM
22 K221X-D MAYFIELD UT 341.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20071004ABQ
22  K22HX-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 149.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061006ACU
22 NEW ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT 156.1 APP BSFEDTT -20060630BOX
22 K22DM RURAL SUMMIT COUNTY UT 197.6 LIC BLTT -20040223A0W
22  KI15FF-D SALINA UT 370.4 APP BSTA -20060127AAM
22  DK22HY-D SALINA & REDMOND UT 370.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ACJ
22 K2211-D SPRING GLEN UT 246.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AEA
23  K23JS-D COALVILLE UT 188.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ACE
23  K23JR-D HENEFER, ETC. UT 188.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADE
23  K231Q-D SAMAK UT 193.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20061011AEP
23 K231P-D WANSHIP UT 193.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ANK
23  K23DS-D EVANSTON WY 134.4 LIC BLDTT -20060711AA0
23  K23I1T-D RIVERTON, ETC. WY 177.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061017ABC

24



OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc., ID, Channel 22)

22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. 1D 320.3 APP USERRECORD-01
Proposal causes no interference
HHH A
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Analysis of cu:rent record

Channel a City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23JH-D LEADORE 1D BDCCDTT  -20061030ABO
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Distgkm% Status AﬁBIication Ref. No.
22  K22IM-D CHALLIS ID 9. APP BMPDTL -20080722ADR
22  K22IM-D CHALLIS ID 59.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AEW
23  K23IF-D HOLLISTER/TWIN FALLS ID 231.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20061003AEH
23  K23JA-D MALAD CITY ID 301.9 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEJ
23  KPVI-DT POCATELLO ID 210.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522
23  K23GR PRESTON 1D 309.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20080626ABV
23  NEW BOZEMAN MT 215.0 APP BDCCDTT  -20061030AIF
23  K23JI1-D EMIGRANT, ETC. MT 221.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ASK
23  NEW HELENA MT 239.0 APP BDCCDTL  -20061030AGQ
23  KIMF MISSOULA MT 266.4 LIC BLCT -19901227KE
23  KTMF MISSOULA MT 266.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080624AAK
23  K23DB LA GRANDE OR 351.8 CP BDFCDTL  -20060331BCP
23  K23IC-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 390.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20060915A0U
23  K231X-D CLARK, ETC. WY 335.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061020ADJ
23  K23DS-D EVANSTON WY 418.8 LIC BLDTT -20060711AA0
23  NEW JACKSON, ETC. WY 230.8 APP BSFDTT -20060630CGP
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 153.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
B HH
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Analysis of current record

Channel a City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23JA-D MALAD CITY 1D BDISTT -20051116AFA
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist(km; Status ABpIication Ref. No.

15 KPIF POCATELLO 1ID 90. CP BPCDT -20080304ACO
15 KPIF POCATELLO 1D 90.7 APP BMPCDT -20080620AHZ
20  950306KF IDAHO FALLS ID 94.1 APP BPCDT -20080215AJF
22  NEW PRESTON 1D 36.1 APP BSFDTT -20060630CFG
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 187.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ABS
22  K221U-D HUNTSVILLE UT 101.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521AEY
22  961001KL LOGAN UT 45.5 APP BPET -19961001KL
22  960627KM LOGAN UT 49.8 APP BPET -19960627KM
22  K22HX-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 103.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061006ACU
23  K23IF-D HOLLISTER/TWIN FALLS ID 194.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20061003AEH
23  K23JH-D LEADORE ID 301.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ABO
23  K23DO MALTA, ETC. ID 107.3 LIC BLTT -199209041B
23  K23BV MONTPELIER 1D 76.0 LIC BLTT -19980709JF
23  KPVI-DT POCATELLO ID 94.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522

23  K23GR PRESTON 1D 36.1 LIC BLTT -20040503AFJ
23  K23GR PRESTON 1D 36.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20080626ABV
23  K23JI1-D EMIGRANT, ETC. MT 381.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ASK
23  K23JS-D COALVILLE UT 145.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ACE
23  K231E-D EMERY UT 360.5 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABQ
23  K23IM-D FILLMORE UT 338.5 LIC BLDTT -20071217AAH
23  K16EQ-D GARFIELD UT 394.1 APP BSTA -20060126AAG
23  K23JR-D HENEFER, ETC. UT 138.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADE
23  K23IC-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 88.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20060915A0U
23  K231J-D LEAMINGTON UT 283.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061005ACN
23  K23IM-D MOUNT PLEASANT UT 290.7 LIC BLDTT -20080722ABF



OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc., ID, Channel 22)

23 K23FK-D SALINA & REDMOND UT 357.2 LIC BLDTT -20080818AAS
23 KBTU-LP SALT LAKE CITY UT 158.7 LIC BLTTL -20060406AAE
23 K231Q0-D SAMAK UT 179.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061011AEP
23 K23IN-D SCIP10,HOLDEN UT 319.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ABL
23 K231U-D SCOFIELD UT 277.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061018AAX
23 K231V-D SPRING GLEN UT 277.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061019AAN
23 K231P-D WANSHIP UT 156.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ANK
23 K231X-D CLARK, ETC. WY 403.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061020ADJ
23 K23DS-D EVANSTON WY 135.2 LIC BLDTT -20060711AA0
23 NEW JACKSON, ETC. WY 200.8 APP BSFDTT -20060630CGP
23 K231T-D RIVERTON, ETC. WY 325.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061017ABC
24 K24HU-D BURLEY, ETC. ID 122.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AEQ
24 K24HM-D HENEFER & ECHO UT 138.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061011AEI
24 K241F-D SAMAK UT 179.4 CP BDCCDTT -20071003ADL
24 K241G-D WOODLAND UT 186.6 CP BDCCDTT -20071003ACY
24 K24GT-D KEMMERER WY 143.5 LIC BLDTT -20061003ABS
31 KEXP POCATELLO ID 94.1 CP BPCDT -20080618ADE
22 K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 183.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

B
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Analysis of current record ) )
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23JA-D MALAD CITY 1D BLDTT -20080722AEJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkm) Status AgEIication Ref. No.
22 NEW PRESTON 1D 6.1 APP BSFEDTT -20060630CFG
22 NEW DUCHESNE UT 224.9 APP BSFDTT -20060630ANT
22  K221U-D HUNTSVILLE UT 101.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521AEY
22  961001KL LOGAN UT 45.5 APP BPET -19961001KL
22 960627KM LOGAN UT 49.8 APP BPET -19960627KM
22  K22HX-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 103.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061006ACU
23  K23IF-D HOLLISTER/TWIN FALLS ID 194.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20061003AEH
23  K23JH-D LEADORE ID 301.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ABO
23 K23BV MONTPELIER ID 76.0 LIC BLTT -19980709JF
23 KPVI-DT POCATELLO ID 94.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522
23 K23GR PRESTON 1D 36.1 LIC BLTT -20040503AFJ
23 K23GR PRESTON 1D 36.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20080626ABV
23 NEW BOZEMAN MT 413.1 APP BDCCDTT  -20061030AIF
23  K23J1-D EMIGRANT, ETC. MT 381.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ASK
23  K23JS-D COALVILLE UT 145.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ACE
23  K231E-D EMERY UT 360.5 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABQ
23  K23IM-D FILLMORE UT 338.5 LIC BLDTT -20071217AAH
23  K16EQ-D GARFIELD UT 394.1 APP BSTA -20060126AAG
23  K23JR-D HENEFER, ETC. UT 138.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADE
23 K23I1C-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 88.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20060915A0U
23  K231J-D LEAMINGTON UT 283.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061005ACN
23  K2311-D LOA, ETC. UT 410.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061005ACB
23  K23JM-D MOUNT PLEASANT UT 290.7 LIC BLDTT -20080722ABF
23  K23FK-D SALINA & REDMOND UT 357.2 LIC BLDTT -20080818AAS
23  KBTU-LP SALT LAKE CITY UT 158.7 LIC BLTTL -20060406AAE
23  K231Q-D SAMAK UT 179.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061011AEP
23  K23IN-D SCIPIO,HOLDEN UT 319.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ABL
23  K231U-D SCOFIELD UT 277.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061018AAX
23 K231V-D SPRING GLEN UT 277.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061019AAN
23 K231P-D WANSHIP UT 156.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ANK
23  K231X-D CLARK, ETC. WY 403.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061020ADJ
23  K23DS-D EVANSTON WY 135.2 LIC BLDTT -20060711AA0
23  NEW JACKSON, ETC. WY 200.8 APP BSFDTT -20060630CGP
23 K23I1T-D RIVERTON, ETC. WY 325.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061017ABC
24  K24HU-D BURLEY, ETC. ID 122.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AEQ
24  K24HM-D HENEFER & ECHO UT 138.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061011AEl
24  K24HK-D MYTON, ETC. UT 224.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061004AGD
24  K241F-D SAMAK UT 179.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADL
24  K241G-D WOODLAND UT 186.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ACY
24  K24GT-D KEMMERER WY 143.5 LIC BLDTT -20061003ABS



OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc.,

ID, Channel 22)

22

K221K-D

REXBURG, ETC. ID

183.6 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHAHHHH AR R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Call
K23DO

City/State
MALTA, ETC. ID

40

USERRECORD-

Appllcatlon Ref. No.
-199209041B

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Channel
23

Chan Call
15 KPIF
15 KPIF
16 KMVT-DT
20 950306KF
22 NEW
22 K221K-D
22 KIPT
22 KIPT-DT
22 KIPT
22 K221U-D
23 K231F-D
23 K23JH-D
23 K23JA-D
23 K23JA-D
23 KPVI-DT
23 K23GR
23 K23GR
23 K23J1-D
23 K23FR-D
23 K23JS-D
23 K231IM-D
23 K23JR-D
23 K231C-D
23 K231J-D
23 K23JIM-D
23 KBTU-LP
23 K231Q-D
23 K23IN-D
23 K231U-D
23 K231V-D
23 K231P-D
23 K23DS-D
23 NEW
24 K24HU-D
24 K24HV-D
31 KFXP
22 K221K-D

City/State
POCATELLO 1D
POCATELLO 1D
TWIN FALLS 1D
IDAHO FALLS 1D
PRESTON 1D
REXBURG, ETC.
TWIN FALLS 1D
TWIN FALLS 1D
TWIN FALLS 1D
HUNTSVILLE UT
HOLLISTER/TWIN FALLS
LEADORE 1D
MALAD CITY 1ID
MALAD CITY 1ID
POCATELLO 1D
PRESTON 1D
PRESTON 1D
EMIGRANT, ETC. MT
WINNEMUCCA NV
COALVILLE UT
FILLMORE UT
HENEFER, ETC. UT
HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT
LEAMINGTON UT
MOUNT PLEASANT UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
SAMAK UT
SCIPIO,HOLDEN UT
SCOFIELD UT
SPRING GLEN UT
WANSHIP UT
EVANSTON WY
JACKSON, ETC. WY
BURLEY, ETC. 1D
HAGERMAN 1D
POCATELLO 1D
REXBURG, ETC.

ID

ID

ID

Dist(km; Status
94 CP

94.7 APP
88.6 PLN
109.9 APP
140.7 APP
196.9 CP

88.6 APP
88.6 PLN
88.6 LIC
83.5 CP

88.6 CP
256.4 CP
107.3 APP
107.3 LIC
109.9 PLN
140.7 LIC
140.7 CP
397.9 CP
387.7 LIC
234.0 CP
381.7 LIC
227.5 CP

177.0 CP
328.8 CP
358.4 LIC
216.7 LIC
265.2 CP
368.1 CP
352.0 CP
355.7 CP
243.1 CP
239.2 LIC
251.1 APP
16.1 CP

131.0 CP

109.9 CP

194.8 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHAHHHH R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

41

Applicatio
BBCDT

BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
BSFDTT
BDCCDTT
BPEDT
DTVPLN
BLEDT
BDCCDTT
BDCCDTL
BDCCDTT
BDISTT
BLDTT
DTVPLN
BLTT
BDFCDTT
BDCCDTT
BLDTT
BDCCDTT
BLDTT
BDCCDTT
BDCCDTT
BDCCDTT
BLDTT
BLTTL
BDCCDTT
BDCCDTT
BDCCDTT
BDCCDTT
BDCCDTT
BLDTT
BSFDTT
BDCCDTT
BDCCDTT
PCDT

B
USERRECORD-

Channel City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No.
23 KZSBV MONTPELIER 1D BLTT -199807
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist(km; Status ABplicatio
15 KPIF POCATELLO 1D 106. CP BPCDT
15 KPIF POCATELLO 1D 106.7 APP BMPCDT
20  950306KF IDAHO FALLS ID 98.3 APP BPCDT

27

01

n Ref. No.

-20080304AC0O
-20080620AHZ
-DTVP0215

-20080215AJF
-20060630CFG
-20061030ABS
-20080620AGQ
-DTVP0480

-20030530BKW
-20070521AEY
-20061003AEH
-20061030ABO
-20051116AFA
-20080722AEJ
-DTVP0522

-20040503AFJ
-20080626ABV
-20061030ASK
-20070404AAM
-20071003ACE
-20071217AAH
-20071003ADE
-20060915A0U
-20061005ACN
-20080722ABF
-20060406AAE
-20061011AEP
-20061010ABL
-20061018AAX
-20061019AAN
-20061010ANK
-20060711AA0
-20060630CGP
-20061030AEQ
-20061027ACC
—%9080618ADE

09JF

n Ref. No.

-20080304AC0O
-20080620AHZ
-20080215AJF



OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc.,

ID, Channel 22)

22 NEW PRESTON 1D 43.5
22 K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 159.3
22 K221U-D HUNTSVILLE UT 138.5
22 961001KL LOGAN UT 72.4
22 960627KM LOGAN UT 79.4
22 K22HX-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 87.6
23 K23IF-D HOLLISTER/TWIN FALLS 1D 250.9
23 K23JH-D LEADORE 1D 298.6
23 K23JA-D MALAD CITY 1D 76.0
23 K23JA-D MALAD CITY ID 76.0
23 KPVI-DT POCATELLO 1D 98.3
23 K23GR PRESTON 1D 43.5
23 K23GR PRESTON 1D 43.5
23 NEW BOZEMAN MT 368.9
23 K23J1-D EMIGRANT, ETC. MT 332.1
23 K23JS-D COALVILLE UT 162.9
23 K231E-D EMERY UT 384.7
23 K23IM-D FILLMORE UT 381.0
23 K23JR-D HENEFER, ETC. UT 157.0
23 K23IC-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 122.1
23 K2313-D LEAMINGTON UT 327.0
23 K23JM-D MOUNT PLEASANT UT 316.8
23 K23FK-D SALINA & REDMOND UT 392.6
23 KBTU-LP SALT LAKE CITY UT 204 .7
23 K231Q0-D SAMAK UT 195.6
23 K23IN-D SCIP10,HOLDEN UT 359.9
23 K231U-D SCOFIELD UT 298.3
23 K231V-D SPRING GLEN UT 294.6
23 K231P-D WANSHIP UT 175.7
23 K231X-D CLARK, ETC. WY 336.9
23 K23DS-D EVANSTON WY 122.2
23 NEW JACKSON, ETC. WY 140.6
23 K231T-D RIVERTON, ETC. WY 250.0
24 K24HU-D BURLEY, ETC. ID 183.8
24 K24HM-D HENEFER & ECHO UT 157.0
24 K241F-D SAMAK UT 195.6
24 K241G-D WOODLAND UT 202.9
24 K24GT-D KEMMERER WY 95.1
31 KFEXP POCATELLO ID 98.3
22 K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 154.8

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

APP BSFDTT -20060630CFG
CP BDCCDTT -20061030ABS
CP BDCCDTT -20070521AEY
APP BPET -19961001KL
APP BPET -19960627KM
CP BDCCDTT -20061006ACU
CP BDCCDTL -20061003AEH
CP BDCCDTT -20061030ABO
APP BDISTT -20051116AFA
LIC BLDTT -20080722AEJ
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522
LIC BLTT -20040503AFJ
CP BDFCDTT -20080626ABV
APP BDCCDTT -20061030AI1F
CP BDCCDTT -20061030ASK
CP BDCCDTT -20071003ACE
LIC BLDTT -20080125ABQ
LIC BLDTT -20071217AAH
CP BDCCDTT -20071003ADE
CP BDCCDTT -20060915A0U
CP BDCCDTT -20061005ACN
LIC BLDTT -20080722ABF
LIC BLDTT -20080818AAS
LIC BLTTL -20060406AAE
CP BDCCDTT -20061011AEP
CP BDCCDTT -20061010ABL
CP BDCCDTT -20061018AAX
CP BDCCDTT -20061019AAN
CP BDCCDTT -20061010ANK
CP BDCCDTT -20061020ADJ
LIC BLDTT -20060711AA0
APP BSFDTT -20060630CGP
CP BDCCDTT -20061017ABC
CP BDCCDTT -20061030AEQ
CP BDCCDTT -20061011AEI
CP BDCCDTT -20071003ADL
CP BDCCDTT -20071003ACY
LIC BLDTT -20061003ABS
CP BPCDT -20080618ADE
APP USERRECORD-01

HHA R R T R A R A R R R R R A R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Stat

DTV Baseline Analysis

ion 42

Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No.
23 KPVI-DT POCATELLO 1ID DTVPLN -DTVP0522
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Distskm% Status Agellcation Ref. No.
22 KIPT-DT TWIN FALLS 1D 170. PLN PLN -DTVP0480
22 NEW LOGAN UT 137.8 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1159
Results for: 23A 1D POCATELLO DTVPLN DTVP0522 PLN
HAAT 466.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA gsq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 282828 43233.7
not affected by terrain losses 266370 33261.1
lost to NTSC 1 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 0 75.6
lost to ATV IX only 0 75.6
lost to all IX 0 75.6
NTSC Baseline Analysis )
Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No
06 KPVI POCATELLO 1ID DTVPLN ~NPLN0409

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

28



OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc., ID, Channel 22)

Chan Call City/State Distgkm) Status Ag@lication Ref. No.
05 NEW SUN VALLEY 1D 176.9 PLN DTVPLN -NPLNO350
06 KIVI NAMPA 1D 317.2 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN0O408
06 KTVM BUTTE MT 343.2 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN0423
06 NEW VERNAL UT 389.8 PLN DTVPLN -NPLNO447

Results for: 6N ID POCATELLO DTVPLN NPLNO409 PLN

POPULATION AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 282828 43233.7
not affected by terrain losses 272421 36684 .2
lost to NTSC 1 12489 1874.5
lost to additional 1X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all IX 12489 1874.5

Analysis of current record

Channel al City/State Application Ref. No.

23 KPVI POCATELLO 1ID BLCDT -20060706AEF
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkm) Status ABEIication Ref. No.
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 170.0 APP BPEDT -20080620AGQ
22 KIPT-DT TWIN FALLS 1D 170.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0480
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 170.0 LIC BLEDT -20030530BKW
22 961001KL LOGAN UT 131.3 APP BPET -19961001KL
22 960627KM LOGAN UT 137.7 APP BPET -19960627KM
22 K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 94.8 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 1

Scenario 1 Affected station 42 KPVI

Before Analysis

Results for: 23A 1D POCATELLO BLCDT 20060706AEF LIC
HAAT 398.0 m, ATV ERP 505.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA ggq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 204351 265 7

not affected by terrain losses 199151 21351.0

lost to NTSC 1 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 0 0.0

lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0

lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

After Analysis

Results for: 23A 1D POCATELLO BLCDT 20060706AEF LIC
HAAT 398.0 m, ATV ERP 505.0 kW

L _ oo POPULATION AREA gsq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 204351 26585.

-
not affected by terrain losses 199151 21351.0
lost to NTSC 1 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 14 2.0
lost to ATV IX only 14 2.0
lost to all IX 14 2.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
22A ID REXBURG, ETC. USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0053%
Worst case new IX 0.0053% Scenario 1

HHAHHHH AR R R R R
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OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc., ID, Channel 22)

Analysis of current record
Channel Call Cit /State Appllcatlon Ref. No
23 K23GR PRESTON BLTT —20040503AFJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dlst(km Status Bpllcatlon Ref. No.
15 KPIF POCATELLO 1D CP CDT -20080304AC0O
15 KPIF POCATELLO 1D 102.3 APP BMPCDT -20080620AHZ
20  950306KF IDAHO FALLS 1D 100.0 APP BPCDT -20080215AJF
22 NEW PRESTON 1D 0.0 APP BSFDTT -20060630CFG
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 182.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ABS
22 K221U-D HUNTSVILLE UT 103.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521AEY
22  961001KL LOGAN UT 34.8 APP BPET -19961001KL
22 960627KM LOGAN UT 42.1 APP BPET -19960627KM
22  K22HX-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 77.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061006ACU
23  K23IF-D HOLLISTER/TWIN FALLS ID 226.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20061003AEH
23  K23JH-D LEADORE 1D 309.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ABO
23  K23JA-D MALAD CITY 1D 36.1 APP BDISTT -20051116AFA
23  K23JA-D MALAD CITY 1D 36.1 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEJ
23 K23DO MALTA, ETC. ID 140.7 LIC BLTT -199209041B
23 K23BV MONTPELIER ID 43.5 LIC BLTT -19980709JF
23 KPVI-DT POCATELLO ID 100.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522
23 NEW BOZEMAN MT 401.6 APP BDCCDTT  -20061030AIF
23  K23J1-D EMIGRANT, ETC. MT 367.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ASK
23  K23JS-D COALVILLE UT 137.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ACE
23 K23FT DUCHESNE UT 212.4 LIC BLTT -20031002ABR
23  K231E-D EMERY UT 358.4 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABQ
23  K23IM-D FILLMORE UT 346.5 LIC BLDTT -20071217AAH
23  K16EQ-D GARFIELD UT 399.7 APP BSTA -20060126AAG
23  K23JR-D HENEFER, ETC. UT 130.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADE
23  K23I1C-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 87.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20060915A0U
23 K231J-D LEAMINGTON UT 291.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061005ACN
23  K23JM-D MOUNT PLEASANT UT 289.2 LIC BLDTT -20080722ABF
23  K23FK-D SALINA & REDMOND UT 361.1 LIC BLDTT -20080818AAS
23  KBTU-LP SALT LAKE CITY UT 167.5 LIC BLTTL -20060406AAE
23  K231Q-D SAMAK UT 171.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061011AEP
23  K23IN-D SCIPIO,HOLDEN UT 326.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ABL
23  K231U-D SCOFIELD UT 273.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061018AAX
23  K231V-D SPRING GLEN UT 271.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061019AAN
23 K231P-D WANSHIP UT 149.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ANK
23  K231X-D CLARK, ETC. WY 379.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061020ADJ
23  K23DS-D EVANSTON WY 112.4 LIC BLDTT -20060711AA0
23 NEW JACKSON, ETC. WY 179.5 APP BSFDTT -20060630CGP
23 K23I1T-D RIVERTON, ETC. WY 290.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061017ABC
24  K24HU-D BURLEY, ETC. ID 155.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AEQ
24  K24HM-D HENEFER & ECHO UT 130.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061011AEI
24  K241F-D SAMAK UT 171.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADL
24  K241G-D WOODLAND UT 178.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ACY
24  K24GT-D KEMMERER WY 109.8 LIC BLDTT -20061003ABS
31  KFXP POCATELLO 1D 100.0 CP BPCDT -20080618ADE
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 177.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
HHHHH I
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 44

Analysis of current record

Channel Call Cit /State Appllcatlon Ref. No
23 K23GR PRESTON DFCDTT  -20080626ABV
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dlst(km% Status AgEIication Ref. No.
22  NEW PRESTON 1D BSFEDTT -20060630CFG
22 NEW DUCHESNE UT 212.6 APP BSFDTT -20060630ANT
22  K221U-D HUNTSVILLE UT 103.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521AEY
22  961001KL LOGAN UT 34.8 APP BPET -19961001KL
22 960627KM LOGAN UT 42.1 APP BPET -19960627KM
22  K22HX-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 77.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061006ACU
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OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc., ID, Channel 22)

23 K23IF-D HOLLISTER/TWIN FALLS 1D 226.7 CP BDCCDTL -20061003AEH
23 K23JH-D LEADORE 1D 309.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ABO
23 K23JA-D MALAD CITY 1D 36.1 APP BDISTT -20051116AFA
23 K23JA-D MALAD CITY 1D 36.1 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEJ
23 K23BV MONTPELIER ID 43.5 LIC BLTT -19980709JF

23 KPVI-DT POCATELLO ID 100.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522

23 NEW BOZEMAN MT 401.6 APP BDCCDTT -20061030AIF
23 K23J1-D EMIGRANT, ETC. MT 367.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ASK
23 K23JS-D COALVILLE UT 137.2 CP BDCCDTT -20071003ACE
23 K231E-D EMERY UT 358.4 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABQ
23 K23IM-D FILLMORE UT 346.5 LIC BLDTT -20071217AAH
23 K16EQ-D GARFIELD UT 399.7 APP BSTA -20060126AAG
23 K23JP-D HANKSVILLE UT 426.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061005ABA
23 K23JR-D HENEFER, ETC. UT 130.6 CP BDCCDTT -20071003ADE
23 K231C-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 87.4 CP BDCCDTT -20060915A0U
23 K231J-D LEAMINGTON UT 291.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061005ACN
23 K2311-D LOA, ETC. UT 413.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061005ACB
23 K23JM-D MOUNT PLEASANT UT 289.2 LIC BLDTT -20080722ABF
23 K23FK-D SALINA & REDMOND UT 361.1 LIC BLDTT -20080818AAS
23 KBTU-LP SALT LAKE CITY UT 167.5 LIC BLTTL -20060406AAE
23 K231Q0-D SAMAK UT 171.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061011AEP
23 K23IN-D SCIP10,HOLDEN UT 326.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ABL
23 K231U-D SCOFIELD UT 273.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061018AAX
23 K231V-D SPRING GLEN UT 271.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061019AAN
23 K231P-D WANSHIP UT 149.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ANK
23 K231X-D CLARK, ETC. WY 379.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061020ADJ
23 K23DS-D EVANSTON WY 112.4 LIC BLDTT -20060711AA0
23 NEW JACKSON, ETC. WY 179.5 APP BSFDTT -20060630CGP
23 K231T-D RIVERTON, ETC. WY 290.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061017ABC
24 K24HU-D BURLEY, ETC. ID 155.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AEQ
24 K24HM-D HENEFER & ECHO UT 130.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061011AEI
24 K24HK-D MYTON, ETC. UT 212.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061004AGD
24 K241F-D SAMAK UT 171.4 CP BDCCDTT -20071003ADL
24 K241G-D WOODLAND UT 178.8 CP BDCCDTT -20071003ACY
24 K24GT-D KEMMERER WY 109.8 LIC BLDTT -20061003ABS
22 K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 177.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
HHHHH I
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 45

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No
23 K23J1-D EMIGRANT, ETC. MT BDCCDTT  -20061030ASK
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dlst(km Status Bpllcatlon Ref. No.
23  K23IF-D HOLLISTER/TWIN FALLS ID  415. CP CCDTL  -20061003AEH
23  K23JH-D LEADORE 1D 221.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ABO
23  K23JA-D MALAD CITY 1D 381.8 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEJ
23 KPVI-DT POCATELLO ID 299.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522
23 K23GR PRESTON 1D 367.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20080626ABV
23 NEW BOZEMAN MT 48.2 APP BDCCDTT  -20061030AI1F
23 NEW BOZEMAN MT 46.0 APP BNPTTL -20000831CJY
23 NEW HELENA MT 174.7 APP BDCCDTL  -20061030AGQ
23  KIMF MISSOULA MT 316.9 BLCT -19901227KE
23 KTMF MISSOULA MT 316.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080624AAK
23  K231X-D CLARK, ETC. WY 130.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061020ADJ
23 NEW JACKSON, ETC. WY 193.7 APP BSFDTT -20060630CGP
23  K23I1T-D RIVERTON, ETC. WY 311.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061017ABC
24  K24FL COLUMBUS MT 116.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331B0OC
24  K24HW-D SOUTH FORK, ETC wy 152.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061023AGL
22  K22IK-D REXBURG, ETC. 205.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHAHHHH AR R R R R
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OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc., ID, Channel 22)

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 46

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No
23 NEW JACKSON, ETC. WY SFDTT -20060630CGP
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dlstgkm Status AgEIication Ref. No.
22 NEW PRESTON 1D 9 APP BSFDTT -20060630CFG
22  K22HX-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 220.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061006ACU
23  K23IF-D HOLLISTER/TWIN FALLS ID 303.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20061003AEH
23  K23JH-D LEADORE 1D 230.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ABO
23  K23JA-D MALAD CITY 1D 200.8 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEJ
23 KPVI-DT POCATELLO ID 141.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522
23 K23GR PRESTON 1D 179.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20080626ABV
23 NEW BOZEMAN MT 233.9 APP BDCCDTT  -20061030AI1F
23  K23J1-D EMIGRANT, ETC. MT 193.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ASK
23 NEW HELENA MT 346.4 APP BDCCDTL  -20061030AGQ
23  K23JS-D COALVILLE UT 300.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ACE
23  K23JR-D HENEFER, ETC. UT 294.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADE
23  K23I1C-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 262.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20060915A0U
23  K231Q-D SAMAK UT 331.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061011AEP
23 K231V-D SPRING GLEN UT 427.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061019AAN
23 K231P-D WANSHIP UT 312.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ANK
23  K231X-D CLARK, ETC. WY 204.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061020ADJ
23  K23DS-D EVANSTON WY 249.8 LIC BLDTT -20060711AA0
23 K23I1T-D RIVERTON, ETC. WY 205.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061017ABC
24  K24GT-D KEMMERER WY 197.8 LIC BLDTT -20061003ABS
24  K24HW-D SOUTH FORK, ETC wy 129.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061023AGL
22  K22IK-D REXBURG, ETC. 87.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no |nterference
HHHHH I

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 47

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 KPPP-LP POCATELLO 1D BLTTL -20010202AA1

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkm% Status ABEIicatlon Ref. No.
17 KISU-TV POCATELLO 1ID 1. APP BPEDT -20080620AGK
17 KISU-DT POCATELLO ID 71.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0257
20 950306KF 1DAHO FALLS 1D 15.0 APP BPCDT -20080215AJF
23 K23IF-D HOLLISTER/TWIN FALLS ID 155.8 CP BDCCDTL -20061003AEH
23 K23JA-D MALAD CITY ID 90.8 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEJ
23 KPVI-DT POCATELLO 1D 15.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522
23 K23GR PRESTON 1D 102.2 CP BDFCDTT -20080626ABV
23 K231C-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC uT 179.2 CP BDCCDTT -20060915A0U
23 NEW JACKSON, ETC. 155.9 APP BSFDTT -20060630CGP
24 K24HU-D BURLEY, ETC. ID 102.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AEQ
24 K24HV-D HAGERMAN ID 195.5 CP BDCCDTT -20061027ACC
24 KIVI-DT NAMPA 1D 306.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0565
24 KBTZ BUTTE MT 349.1 APP BSTA -20080507AAV
24 KBTZ BUTTE MT 349.1 CP BPCDT -20080516AAC
24 KBTZ BUTTE MT 349.1 LIC BLCT -20030502ABB
24 KBTZ BUTTE MT 349.1 APP BSTA -20080122ACJ
24 K24FL COLUMBUS MT 401.5 CP BDFCDTT -20060331B0C
24 K24HM-D HENEFER & ECHO uT 228.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061011AEI
24 K24HJ-D MANTI, ETC. 398.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AHN
24 K24HJ-D MANTI, ETC. UT 398.6 LIC BLDTT -20070925A1Q
24 K24HK-D MYTON, ETC. UT 313.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061004AGD
24 KPNZ OGDEN UT 246.7 LIC BLCT -20020402AAK
24 KPNZ OGDEN UT 246.7 CP BPCDT -20080616ACC
24 K24HP-D PRICE, ETC. UT 368.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061026ACZ
24 K24EC RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 179.2 LIC BLTT -199509251F
24 K241F-D SAMAK UT 269.2 CP BDCCDTT -20071003ADL
24 K241G-D WOODLAND UT 276.4 CP BDCCDTT -20071003ACY



OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc., ID, Channel 22)

24 K24GT-D KEMMERER WY 200.8 LIC BLDTT -20061003ABS
24 K24HW-D SOUTH FORK, ETC. WY 285.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061023AGL
25 K251P-D MALAD CITY ID 90.8 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEK
25 960919KH POCATELLO 1D 13.0 APP BPCT -19960919KH

25 960919LC POCATELLO ID 0.9 APP BPCT -19960919LC

25 970331LC POCATELLO 1D 0.9 APP BPET -19970331LC

25 970328KF POCATELLO ID 0.2 APP BPCT -19970328KF

25 K25HG PRESTON 1D 102.2 CP BDFCDTT -20080626ABW
25 K25EV TWIN FALLS 1D 156.0 CP BDFCDTT -20060331AFA
25 K251X-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 179.2 CP BDCCDTT -20060915A0P
31 KFEXP POCATELLO ID 15.0 CP BPCDT -20080618ADE
22 K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 105.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
HHHHH I
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 48

NTSC Baseline Analysis

Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No.
25 NEW POCATELLO 1ID DTVPLN -NPLN1242
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Distskmg Status Agellcation Ref. No.
17 KISU-DT POCATELLO ID 6. PLN PLN -DTVP0257
18 NEW OGDEN UT 177.2 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1034
22 NEW LOGAN UT 130.3 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1159
23 KPVI-DT POCATELLO ID 8.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522
Results for: 25N ID POCATELLO DTVPLN NPLN1242 PLN
POPULATION  AREA gsq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 164456 24088.0
not affected by terrain losses 150585 16364.7
lost to NTSC 1 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 3961 362.1
lost to all 1IX 3961 362.1
Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No
25 960919KH POCATELLO 1ID BPCT -19960919KH
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Distskmg Status ABE'IC&tIOh Ref. No.
17 KISU-TV POCATELLO ID 6. APP -20080620AGK
17 KISU-DT POCATELLO ID 76.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0257
18 960722KV OGDEN UT 177.2 APP BPET -19960722KV
18 960726KR OGDEN UT 177.2 APP BPET -19960726KR
18 961119KK OGDEN UT 189.2 APP BPET -19961119KK
22  961001KL LOGAN UT 124.0 APP BPET -19961001KL
22  960627KM LOGAN UT 130.3 APP BPET -19960627KM
23 KPVI-DT POCATELLO ID 8.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522
22 K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 102.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
HHH T R R R T

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 49

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No
25 960919LC  POCATELLO 1ID BPCT -19960919LC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Distskm% Status ABE'IC&tIOh Ref. No.
17  KISU-TV POCATELLO ID 0. APP -20080620AGK
17  KISU-DT POCATELLO ID 70.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0257
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OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc., ID, Channel 22)

18 960722KV OGDEN UT 181.4 APP BPET -19960722KV
18 960726KR OGDEN UT 181.4 APP BPET -19960726KR
18 961119KK OGDEN UT 194.1 APP BPET -19961119KK
22 961001KL LOGAN UT 132.0 APP BPET -19961001KL
22 960627KM LOGAN UT 138.1 APP BPET -19960627KM
23 KPVI-DT POCATELLO ID 14.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522
22 K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 104.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
BHHHHHH
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 50

Analysis of cu:rent record

Channel a City/State Application Ref. No.
25 970331LC  POCATELLO 1ID BPET -19970331LC
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkm; Status ABEIication Ref. No.
17  KISU-TV POCATELLO 1D 0. APP BPEDT -20080620AGK
17  KISU-DT POCATELLO 1D 70.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0257
18 960722KV OGDEN UT 181.4 APP BPET -19960722KV
18 960726KR OGDEN UT 181.4 APP BPET -19960726KR
18 961119KK OGDEN UT 194.1 APP BPET -19961119KK
22  961001KL LOGAN UT 132.0 APP BPET -19961001KL
22  960627KM LOGAN UT 138.1 APP BPET -19960627KM
23  KPVI-DT POCATELLO 1D 14.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 104.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
B HH
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 51

Analysis of cu:rent record

Channel a City/State Application Ref. No.
25 970328KF  POCATELLO 1D BPCT -19970328KF
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkm% Status ABEIication Ref. No.
17  KISU-TV POCATELLO 1ID 1. APP BPEDT -20080620AGK
17  KISU-DT POCATELLO 1D 71.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0257
18 960722KV OGDEN UT 180.5 APP BPET -19960722KV
18 960726KR OGDEN UT 180.5 APP BPET -19960726KR
18 961119KK OGDEN UT 193.3 APP BPET -19961119KK
22  961001KL LOGAN UT 131.3 APP BPET -19961001KL
22  960627KM LOGAN UT 137.3 APP BPET -19960627KM
23  KPVI-DT POCATELLO 1D 15.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 105.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHHHHHH
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 52

Analysis of current record ) )
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 K251D TETON VILLAGE WY BLTT -20050304ACC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
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OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc., ID, Channel 22)

Chan Call City/State Dist&km) Status ABE'IC&tIOﬂ Ref. No.

17  KISU-TV POCATELLO ID 144.6 APP -20080620AGK
17  KISU-DT POCATELLO ID 144_.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0257

23 KPVI-DT POCATELLO 1D 141.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522

24  K24GT-D KEMMERER WY 197.8 LIC BLDTT -20061003ABS
24  K24HW-D SOUTH FORK, ETC. WY 129.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061023AGL
25  K251P-D MALAD CITY 1D 200.8 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEK
25 960919KH POCATELLO ID 146.4 APP BPCT -19960919KH
25 960919LC POCATELLO ID 155.4 APP BPCT -19960919LC
25 970331LC POCATELLO 1D 155.5 APP BPET -19970331LC
25  970328KF POCATELLO ID 156.1 APP BPCT -19970328KF
25  K25HG PRESTON 1D 179.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20080626ABW
25  K25EV TWIN FALLS ID 303.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331AFA
25  K25BP BILLINGS MT 307.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20060403AKQ
25  K25JY-D EMIGRANT, ETC. MT 221.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061031ABF
25 K25KJ-D COALVILLE UT 300.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADA
25  K25KI1-D HENEFER, ETC. UT 294.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADH
25  K251X-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 262.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20060915A0P
25 NEW OGDEN UT 344.4 APP BSFDTL -20060630CES
25  K25KK-D PEOA, ETC. UT 322.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ACF
25  K25KM-D SAMAK UT 331.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ABU
25  K25KL-D WANSHIP UT 312.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ABW
25  K25AU DUBOIS, ETC. WY 95.9 LIC BLTTL -19890123JM
25  NEW EVANSTON WY 138.5 APP BNPTTL -20000831EHX
26 K261A JACKSON WY 17.9 CP BNPTTL -20000828BAC
40  NEW SODA SPRINGS ID 126.1 APP BSFDTT -20060630CYM
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 87.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
BHHHHHH
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 53

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No.
26 K26EW IDAHO FALLS ID BLTT -19990720J1
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkm) Status Ag@llcatlon Ref. No.

23  KPVI-DT POCATELLO ID 8.6 PLN -DTVP0522

25 K251P-D MALAD CITY ID 164.7 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEK
25  960919KH POCATELLO ID 86.3 APP BPCT -19960919KH
25 960919LC POCATELLO 1ID 90.2 APP BPCT -19960919LC
25 970331LC POCATELLO 1ID 90.2 APP BPET -19970331LC
25  970328KF POCATELLO 1D 91.0 APP BPCT -19970328KF
25  K25HG PRESTON 1D 157.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20080626ABW
26  KTVB-DT BOISE ID 339.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O635

26  KTVB BOISE ID 339.7 LIC BLCDT -20020503AAX
26  K261K-D HEBER & MIDWAY UT 333.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ADP
26  K261L-D HENEFER/ECHO UT 287.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061011AEE
26  KCVB-LD LOGAN UT 221.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517ADX
26  K261J-D MORGAN, ETC. UT 275.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061006ADA
26  K261G-D MYTON UT 365.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AGQ
26  970331SE SALT LAKE CITY UT 288.3 APP BPET -19970331SE
26  970331SB SALT LAKE CITY UT 344_.6 APP BPET -19970331SB
26  960917KH SALT LAKE CITY UT 322.3 APP BPET -19960917KH
26  970331LL SALT LAKE CITY UT 322.4 APP BPET -19970331LL
26  K26IM-D SAMAK UT 327.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061011AEL
26  K26I1A JACKSON WY 91.8 CP BNPTTL -20000828BAC
27  K27IN-D MALAD CITY 1ID 164.7 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEL
27  K27GM PRESTON 1D 157.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20080626ABX
41  K41JC POCATELLO 1D 95.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20060330ACA
41  K41KH-D TETON VILLAGE WY 82.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061020ADC
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 20.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
HHHHH I
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OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc., ID, Channel 22)

Analysis of current record
Channel Call Cit /State Appllcatlon Ref. No
26 K261A JACKSON NPTTL ~20000828BAC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist&km) Status Agelication Ref. No.
23  KPVI-DT POCATELLO 1D 142_.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522

25  K251P-D MALAD CITY 1D 194.0 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEK
25  K25HG PRESTON 1D 170.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20080626ABW
25  K251D TETON VILLAGE WY 17.9 LIC BLTT -20050304ACC
26 K26EW IDAHO FALLS 1D 91.8 LIC BLTT -19990720J1
26  K261K-D HEBER & MIDWAY UT 327.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ADP
26  K261L-D HENEFER/ECHO UT 281.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061011AEE
26  KCVB-LD LOGAN UT 233.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517ADX
26 K261J-D MORGAN, ETC. UT 276.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061006ADA
26  K261G-D  MYTON UT 344.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AGQ
26 970331SE SALT LAKE CITY UT 292.3 APP BPET -19970331SE
26  970331SB SALT LAKE CITY UT 349.5 APP BPET -19970331SB
26 960917KH SALT LAKE CITY UT 334.2 APP BPET -19960917KH
26  970331LL SALT LAKE CITY UT 334.3 APP BPET -19970331LL
26 K26IM-D SAMAK UT 317.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061011AEL
27  K27IN-D MALAD CITY 1D 194.0 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEL
27  K27GM PRESTON 1D 170.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20080626ABX
41  K41KH-D TETON VILLAGE WY 17.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061020ADC
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 100.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
HHHHH I
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Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State ppllcatlon Ref. No
29 NEW LAVA HOT SPRINGS 1D BNPTTL ~20000829ALU
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dlst(km% Status ABE'IC&tIOh Ref. No.

22  961001KL LOGAN UT APP -19961001KL
22  960627KM LOGAN UT 97.6 APP BPET -19960627KM
28 NEW POCATELLO 1D 44 .2 APP BNPTTL -20000831EKM
28 K28JK HUNTSVILLE, LIBERTY UT 142.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20060915A0R
28 NEW LOGAN UT 118.1 APP BSFDTT -20060630BKB
28 K28JL-D MORGAN, ETC. UT 174.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20060926AGI
28 K28JR-D WANSHIP UT 206.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ANL
29 NEW BURLEY, ETC. ID 134.3 APP BSFDTT -20060630CYY
29 K29HA MALAD CITY 1D 61.5 LIC BLTT -20080104AED
29 K29BM MONTPELIER 1D 56.4 LIC BLTT -19980709JB
29 K29EY PRESTON 1D 57.3 LIC BLTT -20030624AAK
29 K29EY PRESTON 1D 57.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20080626ABY
29 K29IN-D COALVILLE AND ADJ.AR UT 194.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ACJ
29 K29IL-D HEBER CITY, ETC. UT 232.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADM
29 K29EP MORGAN, ETC. UT 173.9 LIC BLTT -20030905AB0O
29 KOOG-DT OGDEN UT 218.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO770

29 KUPX PROVO UT 218.4 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAP
29 K29IM-D SAMAK UT 228.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADJ
29 K29HS-D SCIPI10,HOLDEN UT 379.2 LIC BLDTT -20071214AAS
29 K29HX-D WANSHIP UT 206.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ANN
29 K59DY JACKSON WY 142.9 CP BDISTT -20060323AHV
29 K59DY JACKSON WYy 142.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20080204ABD
29 K29HV-D LA BARGE, ETC. WY 146.5 LIC BLDTT -20070523ACE
29 K29IH-D MEETEETSE, ETC. WY 302.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20070514AGC
29 K291G-D SUNLIGHT BASIN, ETC. Wy  318.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20070514AGB
30 K30JW-D SODA SPRINGS ID 25.5 CP BNPTTL -20000829AMB
30 K30JW-D SODA SPRINGS 1D 12.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20080423ADD
30 K30KG-D COALVILLE, ETC. UT 194.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ACH
30 K30KD-D ECHO, ETC. UT 187.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADI
30 K30JB-D MORGAN, ETC. UT 174.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20060926AGP



OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc., ID, Channel 22)

30 K30JG-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 131.5 CP BDCCDTT -20061004ACE
30 K30KE-D WANSHIP UT 206.7 CP BDCCDTT -20071003ADC
31 KEXP POCATELLO 1D 44 .2 CP BPCDT -20080618ADE
36 KIDK-DT IDAHO FALLS 1D 112.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1011

44 K44JA-D BURLEY, ETC. ID 134.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061027ACB
44 NEW PRESTON 1D 81.3 APP BDCCDTL -20061026AFS
44 K44HA PRETON 1D 81.3 CP BDFCDTT -20080618ATW
22 K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 123.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

B
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Analysis of current record ) )
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
29 K59DY JACKSON Wy BDISTT -20060323AHV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distékm) Status AgEIication Ref. No.
29  NEW BURLEY, ETC. ID 258.4 APP BSFDTT -20060630CYY
29  NEW LAVA HOT SPRINGS 1D 142.9 APP BNPTTL -20000829ALU
29  K29EY PRESTON 1D 179.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20080626ABY
29  KAQR-DT HELENA MT 351.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O749
29  KMTF HELENA MT 364.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20041101AHP
29  K29IN-D COALVILLE AND ADJ.AR UT  300.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ACJ
29  K291L-D HEBER CITY, ETC. UT 341.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADM
29  KOOG-DT OGDEN UT 344.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO770
29  KUPX PROVO UT 345.1 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAP
29  K29IM-D SAMAK UT 331.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADJ
29  K29HX-D WANSHIP UT 312.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ANN
29  K29HV-D LA BARGE, ETC. WY 166.0 LIC BLDTT -20070523ACE
29  K291H-D MEETEETSE, ETC. WY 168.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20070514AGC
29  K291G-D SUNLIGHT BASIN, ETC. Wy 175.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20070514AGB
30 K30JW-D SODA SPRINGS ID 147.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20080423ADD
30 KHJH-LP JACKSON WY 17.8 CP BNPTTL -20000828AJS
31  KFXP POCATELLO 1D 141.1 CP BPCDT -20080618ADE
36  KIDK-DT IDAHO FALLS 1D 144.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1011
44  NEW JACKSON WY 17.8 APP BNPTTL -20000829AEM
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 87.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
B HH
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 57

Analysis of cu:rent record

Channel a City/State Application Ref. No.
30 K30JW-D SODA SPRINGS 1D BNPTTL -20000829AMB
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkm) Status Agelication Ref. No.
23  KPVI-DT POCATELLO ID 2.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522
29  NEW BURLEY, ETC. ID 159.8 APP BSFDTT -20060630CYY
29  NEW LAVA HOT SPRINGS 1ID 25.5 APP BNPTTL -20000829ALU
29  K29BM MONTPELIER 1D 37.0 LIC BLTT -19980709JB
29  K29EY PRESTON 1D 56.9 LIC BLTT -20030624AAK
29  K29EY PRESTON 1D 56.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20080626ABY
29  K29IN-D COALVILLE AND ADJ.AR UT 191.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ACJ
29  K29HX-D WANSHIP UT 204.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ANN
29  K59DY JACKSON WYy 126.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20080204ABD
29  K29HV-D LA BARGE, ETC. WY 123.8 LIC BLDTT -20070523ACE
30 KHJT-LP BOZEMAN MT 344.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20061016AAB
30 K30KG-D COALVILLE, ETC. UT 191.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ACH
30 K30JO-D DUTCH JOHN & MANILA UT 264.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010AEI



OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc., ID, Channel 22)

30 K30KD-D ECHO, ETC. UT 185.2 CP BDCCDTT -20071003ADI
30 K30J1-D MANTI, EPHRAIM UT 367.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061006ADH
30 K30JI1-D MANTI, EPHRAIM UT 367.9 LIC BLDTT -20070925AJB
30 K30JB-D MORGAN, ETC. UT 173.9 CP BDCCDTT -20060926AGP
30 KUCW OGDEN UT 223.5 LIC BLCT -20001019ABP
30 K30JJ-D PARK CITY UT 217.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061011AET
30 K30JG-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 121.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061004ACE
30 K30JH-D ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT 286.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061004AIH
30 K30IJN-D RURAL CARBON COUNTY UT 325.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061020AAY
30 K30KC-D SAMAK UT 225.3 CP BDCCDTT -20071003ADK
30 K30KE-D WANSHIP UT 204.2 CP BDCCDTT -20071003ADC
30 K30KF-D WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 232.7 CP BDCCDTT -20071003ACX
30 KHIH-LP  JACKSON WY 119.5 CP BNPTTL -20000828AJS
30 NEW KEMMERER WY 134.4 APP BNPTTL -20000829ALM
31 K31ClI MONTPELIER ID 37.0 LIC BLTT -19980709JC

31 KEXP POCATELLO 1D 62.2 LIC BLCT -19990713KK

31 KEXP POCATELLO 1D 62.2 CP BPCDT -20080618ADE
31 K31FR PRESTON 1D 56.9 LIC BLTT -20030624AAL
31 K31FR PRESTON 1D 56.9 CP BDFCDTT -20080626ABZ
31 K31KC-D COALVILLE&ADJ. UT 191.5 CP BDCCDTT -20071003ACG
31 K311U-D MORGAN, ETC. UT 173.9 CP BDCCDTT -20060926AGK
45 K45JP-D IDAHO FALLS 1D 102.4 CP BDCCDTL -20061003AEM
45 K45KH-D MALAD CITY ID 74.6 CP BDCCDTL -20061027AHM
45 K45GG SODA SPRINGS, ETC. 1D 0.8 LIC BLTT -20030117ABN
45 NEW SODA SPRINGS, ETC. 1D 0.8 APP BDCCDTL -20061031AAB
45 K45GL LOGAN UT 121.9 CP BDFCDTT -20080729AAR
22 K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 122.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
BHHHHHH
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Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 K30BC WEST YELLOWSTONE MT BLTT -198804261C
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkm) Status ABEIication Ref. No.
29  K59DY JACKSON WY 131.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20080204ABD
29  K29IH-D MEETEETSE, ETC. WY 194.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20070514AGC
29  K291G-D SUNLIGHT BASIN, ETC. WYy 144.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20070514AGB
30 K30JW-D SODA SPRINGS 1D 238.9 CP BNPTTL -20000829AMB
30 K30JW-D SODA SPRINGS 1D 255.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20080423ADD
30 KHJT-LP BOZEMAN MT 105.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20061016AAB
30 K3011 POLSON MT 396.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20070618ACS
30 K30JG-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 347.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061004ACE
30 KHJH-LP JACKSON WY 147.9 CP BNPTTL -20000828AJS
31 NEW BRIDGER, ETC. MT 187.5 APP BDCCDTT  -20061030ASB
31 K31J0-D WOOD RIVER, ETC. WY 194.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061020ACY
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 129.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

B
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Analysis of current record ) )
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 KHJH-LP JACKSON Wy BNPTTL -20000828AJS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist&km) Status Agelication Ref. No.
23  KPVI-DT POCATELLO 1D 142_.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522
29  K29EY PRESTON 1D 170.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20080626ABY

38



OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc., ID, Channel 22)

29 K59DY JACKSON Wy 17.8 CP BDISTT -20060323AHV
29 K59DY JACKSON WY 17.8 CP BDFCDTT -20080204ABD
29 K29HV-D LA BARGE, ETC. WY 149.0 LIC BLDTT -20070523ACE
29 K29IH-D MEETEETSE, ETC. WY 166.7 CP BDCCDTT -20070514AGC
29 K291G-D SUNLIGHT BASIN, ETC. WY 181.3 CP BDCCDTT -20070514AGB
30 K30JW-D SODA SPRINGS 1D 119.5 CP BNPTTL -20000829AMB
30 K30JW-D SODA SPRINGS ID 141.8 CP BDFCDTT -20080423ADD
30 KHIT-LP BOZEMAN MT 246.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061016AAB
30 K30KG-D COALVILLE, ETC. UT 287.0 CP BDCCDTT -20071003ACH
30 K30JO-D DUTCH JOHN & MANILA UT 299.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061010AEI
30 K30KD-D ECHO, ETC. UT 281.7 CP BDCCDTT -20071003ADI
30 K30JB-D MORGAN, ETC. UT 276.2 CP BDCCDTT -20060926AGP
30 KUCW OGDEN UT 333.6 LIC BLCT -20001019ABP
30 K30JJ-D PARK CITY UT 315.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061011AET
30 K30JG-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 206.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061004ACE
30 K30JH-D ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT 352.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061004AIH
30 K30KC-D SAMAK UT 317.2 CP BDCCDTT -20071003ADK
30 K30KE-D WANSHIP UT 299.5 CP BDCCDTT -20071003ADC
30 K30KF-D WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 324.2 CP BDCCDTT -20071003ACX
30 K30GV SHOSHONIT WY 203.3 LIC BLTT -20040921ACE
31 K31FR PRESTON 1D 170.3 CP BDFCDTT -20080626ABZ
31 K31J0-D WOOD RIVER, ETC. WY 161.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061020ACY
45 K45JP-D IDAHO FALLS 1D 91.8 CP BDCCDTL -20061003AEM
45 NEW SODA SPRINGS, ETC. 1D 120.2 APP BDCCDTL -20061031AAB
22 K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 100.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
BHHHHHH
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Analysis of cu:rent record

Channel a City/State Application Ref. No.
22 K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID USERRECORD-01
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km; Status AﬁBIication Ref. No.
21  K21JC-D POCATELLO 1ID 105. CP MOD BMPDTT -20080317AFH
21  K21JG-D EMIGRANT MT 205.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20070410ADZ
22  K22IM-D CHALLIS ID 193.8 APP BMPDTL -20080722ADR
22  K22IM-D CHALLIS ID 193.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AEW
22  NEW PRESTON 1D 177.9 APP BSFDTT -20060630CFG
22  KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 228.6 APP BPEDT -20080620AGQ
22  KIPT-DT TWIN FALLS 1ID 228.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0480

22  KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 228.6 LIC BLEDT -20030530BKW
22  KHMT-DT HARDIN MT 374.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0491

22  NEW DUCHESNE UT 385.3 APP BSFDTT -20060630ANT
22  K221U-D HUNTSVILLE UT 280.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521AEY
22  961001KL LOGAN UT 212.5 APP BPET -19961001KL
22  960627KM LOGAN UT 219.7 APP BPET -19960627KM
22  K22HX-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 242.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061006ACU
22  NEW ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT 405.3 APP BSFDTT -20060630BQX
23  K23IF-D HOLLISTER/TWIN FALLS ID 228.6 CP BDCCDTL  -20061003AEH
23  K23JH-D LEADORE ID 153.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ABO
23  K23JA-D MALAD CITY ID 183.6 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEJ
23  KPVI-DT POCATELLO ID 94.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0522

23  K23GR PRESTON 1D 177.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20080626ABV
23  K23JI1-D EMIGRANT, ETC. MT 205.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ASK
23  NEW JACKSON, ETC. WY 87.3 APP BSFDTT -20060630CGP
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 2

Scenario 1 Affected station 60 K221K-D

Before Analysis

Results for: 22A 1D REXBURG, ETC. USERRECORDO1 APP

HAAT ~ 85.0 m, ATV ERP ~ 0.1 KW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
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OET-69 Interference Analysis (K221K-D, Rexburg, Etc., ID, Channel 22)

within Noise Limited Contour 3910 189.4

not affected by terrain losses 3888 187.4

lost to NTSC 1 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0

lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0

lost to all 1IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

B R T R A R R R R R R R R
FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED
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